Lower Plenty Cricket Club 4th XI Statistics Cover at end 2022-2023

Updated 08-10-2023

4th X| Statistics 1976-2023

Subject to change Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

Most Matches

120 Shannon Meredith
109 Jason Mechkaroff
103 Tony Mash

88 Howard Job

82 Jeremy Hardiman

79 Michael Bowen

74 Peter Leslie

70 Tynan Dogger

67 Mark Trotter

66 Adrian Williams

Subject to change

4th X| Statistics Top Performances

Most Runs

2545 Michael Bowen
2380 Jason Mechkaroff
1678 Shannon Meredith
1523 Tony Mash

1287 Peter Leslie

1272 Howard Job

1236 Darren Kane
1157 Gerard van Leest
1129 lan Chesser

1060 Marco Sciacca

Most Dismissals

134 Peter Leslie
86 Darren Kane
74 Jason Mechkaroff
70 Shannon Meredith
53 Tony Mash
49 Richard Dunn
46 Mark Robinson
39 Marco Sciacca
38 Gerard van Leest
38 Adrian Williams

at end 2022-2023

Most Wickets

215 Howard Job

196 Tony Mash

118 Ray Pitts

101 Adrian Williams
94 Nigel Dobson
85 Jeremy Hardiman
82 David Bartlett
78 Brett Temple
73 Brad Donehue
63 Craig Wigney

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

4th XI Statistics Leaders & Trophy Winners

at end 2022-2023

Season Grade [Captain Vice Captain |Batting Ave Bowling Ave Captains Award Position
1976-1977 D |C.Vine R.Pitts C.Vine 28.14|E.Day 10.82

1977-1978 E |R.Pitts C.Vine C.Vine 23.10|R.Pitts 14.44

1978-1979 D |[R.Pitts C.Vine H.McDuff 24.20|R.Pitts 13.33

1979-1980 D [R.Pitts C.Vine H.McDuff 29.57|R.Pitts 17.33

1980-1981 D |R.Pitts H.Job J.Majoor 39.40|H.Job 12.10

1981-1982 D |G.Telgenkamp [H.Job K.Kirby 31.00{H.Job 14.83

1982-1983 D |G.Telgenkamp [H.Job S.Ferguson 108.67|H.Job 13.00

1983-1984 D |lKiddle G.Telgenkamp |I.Kiddle 39.09(G.Clarke 8.65

1984-1985 D |P.Thomas W.Fergeus A.Bowerman 25.64[H.Job 10.78[M.Trotter

1985-1986 D [P.Thomas P.Leslie P.Thomas 20.38|H.Job 13.80|R.Dunn

1986-1987 D |A.Mash P.Leslie W.Fergeus 17.33|A.Mash 14.00(P.Leslie

1987-1988 D |P.Leslie A.Temple C.O'Connor 40.75|C.O'Connor 10.35[M.Trotter

1988-1989 D |P.Leslie W.Fergeus B.Graham 36.33|S.Baker 12.32|W.Fergeus

1989-1990 D |A.Mash P.Leslie P.Leslie 26.20|C.Leighton 18.82 |L.Thomas

1990-1991 D |A.Mash M. Trotter no award A.Mash 13.44(R.Vella

1991-1992 D |M.Robinson R.Telgenkamp [R.Keane 20.50|P.Sharkey 22.54|P.Sharkey

1992-1993 D |D.McColl M.Robinson R.Keane 52.00(B.Donehue 9.05|S.Birrell

1993-1994 D |B.Temple R.Temple R.Temple 26.90(B.Temple 18.76[C.Tyrrell

1994-1995 D [B.Temple R.Temple S.White 60.17|B.Temple 14.71

1995-1996 D |T.Robinson M.Robinson T.Robinson 26.28|T.Robinson 16.64|J.Stone

1996-1997 No team fielded

1997-1998 E [G.Brown M.Bowen G.Bowen [ 91.00(G.Turner 9.83|P.Tyrrell / S.Meredith

1998-1999 E _|A.Mash P.A.Tyrrell J.Milbourn | 43.00]|A.Williams 15.18|D.Williams

1999-2000 D |A.Mash P.A.Tyrrell no award D.Williams 9.81|M.Tyrrell

2000-2001 E |AWilliams S.Meredith M.Bowen 57.44|A.Williams 16.22|M.Tyrrell

2001-2002 E |AWilliams S.Meredith T.Watson 31.56|A.Williams 25.22|T.Watson

2002-2003 F  [A.Williams A.Mash M.Bowen 41.20|A.Mash 15.72|C.Doyle 1st
2003-2004 F_ [M.Bowen A.Hally M.Bowen 20.33[M.Mash 19.18[A.Hally 11th
2004-2005 F_[M.Bowen A.Hally M.Bowen 30.29|Darren McKinnon 13.88|Duane McKinnon 6th
2005-2006 G |[M.Bowen A.Hally M.Bowen 76.40(Darren McKinnon 10.63[J.Mechkaroff 4th
2006-2007 G |S.Hurst D.Kane D.Kane 47.14|N.Dobson 29.21 6th
2007-2008 F_ |S Hurst J.Mechkaroff [M.Sciacca 41.18|J.Hardiman 12.63|N.Dobson 4th
2008-2009 F |J.Mechkaroff |[N.Dobson J.Edwards 54.00|N.Dobson 18.40|N.Dobson 3rd
2009-2010 F_|J.Mechkaroff |N.Dobson A.Kent 50.80|M.Scott 6.74[J.Mash 1st
2010-2011 F_|J.Mechkaroff |M.Connop M.Connop 35.00|M.Lee 10.47|S.Connop 3rd
2011-2012 F_|Darr Kane J.Mechkaroff _[J.Mechkaroff 29.11|J.Lowe 28.88|J.Grimble 5th
2012-2013 F__|Darr Kane J.Mechkaroff |D.Kane 39.20|N.Dobson 12.62 3rd
2013-2014 F__|Darr Kane S.Meredith 14.00|D.Smith 12.00 Premiers
2014-2015 F__[Darr Kane no award D.Stewart 13.00|J.Fiddes 10th
2015-2016 F__[Darr Kane S.Nayef [ 21.00{C.Kane 20.93 6th
2016-2017 F3 no award no award J.Hardiman

2017-2018 G1 [J.Hardiman no award no award C.Veal

2018-2019 G2 [J.Hardiman no award no award 8th of 8
2019-2020 G4 |G.Maclsaac G.Maclsaac 37.29 no award 12th of 13
2020-2021 G5 [l.Chesser G.Maclsaac G.Maclsaac 37.29|B.James 12.73|T.Dogger 6th of 9
2021-2022 G4 [l.Chesser I.Chesser 42.63|S.Bonney 7.08 4th of 8
2022-2023 F4 |T.Dogger T.Carson 35.50|B.James 9.73|T.Nailer Runners Up
2023-2024 F2

Subject to change

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

4th X Statistics Performance against other Clubs

at end 2022-2023

First 1st Inns| Outright | 1st Inn| Outright | Ties| Draws Last Last Winning
Opponent Played Matches Wins Wins Losses | Losses Won Played % Missing
Banyule 2017-2018 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 never 2017-2018 0.00
Bundoora 1976-1977 38 11 1 20 2 0 4 2022-2023 2022-2023 31.58
Bundoora Park 2020-2021 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 2021-2022 2021-2022 75.00
Bundoora United 1989-1980 19 8 0 11 0 0 0 2017-2018 2020-2021 42.11
Camrea 2012-2013 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 2013-2014 2015-2016 50.00
Diamond Creek 1976-1977 38 15 5 14 1 1 2 2014-2015 2018-2019 52.63
Diamond Valley Rangers 1978-1979 3 0 0 3 o o 0 never 1984-1985 0.00
Eltham 1978-1979 29 13 4 7 2 0 3 2010-2011 2019-2020 58.62
Eltham Collegians 1997-1998 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 2004-2005 2005-2006 33.33
Epping 1999-2000 16 5 0 8 2 0 1 2019-2020 2019-2020 31.25
Greensborough 2009-2010 11 7 0 4 0 0 0 2022-2023 2022-2023 63.64
Greensborough District 1976-1977 13 2 6 3 2 0 0 1998-1999 1998-1999 61.54
Hurstbridge 1988-1989 15 11 1 3 0 0 0 2022-2023 2022-2023 80.00
Kangaroo Ground 1991-1992 3 0 0 3 o 0 0 never 1993-1994 0.00
Lalor Stars 1999-2000 12 3 0 8 1 0 0 2010-2011 2019-2020 25.00
Laurimar 2018-2019 6 0 0 5 [ 1 never 2019-2020 0.00
Lower Eltham 1976-1977 27 13 3 8 1 0 2 2010-2011 2018-2019 59.26
Macleod 2002-2003 11 5 1 4 0 0 1 2020-2021 2020-2021 54.55
Mernda 1998-1999 7 3 2 1 0 0 1 2022-2023 2022-2023 71.43
Mill Park 1981-1982 16 8 1 6 0 0 1 2013-2014 2013-2014 56.25
Montmorency 1978-1979 27 8 2 11 2 0 3 1999-2000 2017-2018 37.04[1|R11 83-84
North Eltham Wanderers 1984-1985 23 11 0 9 0 0 3 2022-2023 2022-2023 47.83
0ld Paradians / St Francis 2012-2013 7 2 0 4 1 0 0 2013-2014 2019-2020 28.57
Panton Hill 1992-1993 9 5 1 1 o 1 1|  2015-2016 2015-2016 66.67
Plenty 1979-1980 15 7 1 4 0 0 2 1998-1999 2010-2011 53.33[1|R 9 83-84
Plenty Valley Bats 2013-2014 3 1 0 2 [ 0| 2015-2016 2015-2016 33.33
Research 1976-1977 13 3 0 7 3 0 0 1991-1992 2001-2002 23.08
Research / Eltham Collegians 2011-2012 6 2 0 3 of o 1 2022-2023 2022-2023 33.33
Riverside 1976-1977 52 9 0 36 4 0 3 2021-2022 2021-2022 17.31
Rosanna 2014-2015 6 2 0 3 [ 1| 2019-2020 2019-2020 33.33
South Morang 1976-1977 27 10 2 12 0 0 3 2022-2023 2022-2023 44.44
St Andrews 1993-1994 1 0 0 1 [ 0 never 1993-1994 0.00
St Francis of Assissi 2000-2001 6 2 0 2 0 1 1 2008-2009 2009-2010 33.33
Templestowe 1978-1979 4 2 0 2 [ 0| 1979-1980 1980-1981 50.00
Thomastown 2016-2017 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 2021-2022 2021-2022 80.00
Thomastown United 1991-1992 21 8 0 12 1 0 0 2013-2014 2020-2021 38.10
Watsonia 1976-1977 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 1978-1979 1978-1979 40.00
Wattle Glen 1987-1988 5 0 0 5 0 O 0 never 1997-1998 0.00
Whittlesea 1992-1993 9 5 0 2 1 0 1 2009-2010 2009-2010 55.56
Yarrambat 1979-1980 17 7 1 6 2l 0 0| 2005-2006 2010-2011 47.06[1|R10 83-84
Totals 1976-1977 536 199 32 239 27] 3 36 43.10
Highest Score for : 9-470 Plenty 1998-1999
Highest Score Agst : 4 - 453 Riverside 1999-2000
Lowest Score for : 10 - 34 Whittlesea 1995-1996
Lowest Score Agst : 10 - 36 Hurstbridge 1992-1993
No team fielded 1996-97
* DVR played as Eltham United from 1978/9 until 1983/4
**%% 2 unknown results from season 1995-96
Subject to change Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

Score
171no

170
168

163no

157
150
144
136
132

131no

131

130no
128no0

126

123n0

122

120no0

120

119n0

119
119

118no

117
115

114no
114no

114
113
111
111

108no
107no

107
106
106
105

104no
104no
104no
104no

103

102no
102no
102no
102no
101no
100no

100

Subject to change

Batsman

S.Ferguson
M.Bowen
G.Brown
M.Sciacca
A.Wells
S.White
D.Knight
A.Williams
D.Platt
D.Platt
S.Ferguson
J.Edwards

J.Mechkaroff

S.Baker
T.Staples
D.Burkett
G.Bowen
S.Hurst
J.Majoor
G.van Leest
S.Meredith
J.Swindon
R.Temple
M.Reid
L.Rigg
J.Campbell
D.McColl
T.Watson
G.Brown
A.Hally
D.Williams
N.Sirianni
M.Bowen
M.Bowen
C.Robinson
D.Kane
K.Lee
G.Brown
B.Gill
M.Bowen
G.Brown
I.Kiddle
P.Clifton
C.Monaghan
D.Kane
L.Sirianni
H.Job
M.George

4th X| Statistics Centuries

Opponent

Montmorency
North Eltham Wanderers
Diamond Creek
Eltham
Greensborough District Rangers
Mill Park

Eltham

Diamond Creek
Diamond Creek
Thomastown United
South Morang
Mernda

Mill Park

Eltham
Thomastown United
Yarrambat

Eltham

Yarrambat
Yarrambat

Eltham

Diamond Creek
Plenty

Plenty

Diamond Creek

St Francis of Assisi
Thomastown United
Diamond Creek
Bundoora

Riverside

Lower Eltham
Greensborough District Rangers
Thomastown
Diamond Creek
Whittlesea
Diamond Creek
Macleod

Lower Eltham
Bundoora United
Thomastown United
Riverside

Bundoora

Eltham
Greensborough District
Bundoora United
Riverside

Diamond Creek
Templestowe
Eltham Collegians

at end 2022-2023

Season

1982-1983
2002-2003
1997-1998
2007-2008
1998-1999
1994-1995
2004-2005
1998-1999
2009-2010
2008-2009
1982-1983
2008-2009
2011-2012
1988-1989
2005-2006
1983-1984
1997-1998
2005-2006
1980-1981
2000-2001
2014-2015
1998-1999
1994-1995
2000-2001
2000-2001
2001-2002
1990-1991
2001-2002
2000-2001
2003-2004
1998-1999
2020-2021
2000-2001
2005-2006
2007-2008
2012-2013
1985-1986
2000-2001
2007-2008
2007-2008
1997-1998
1983-1984
1988-1989
2000-2001
2006-2007
2014-2015
1979-1980
2004-2005

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

Wicket P/Ship

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th

Sth
Sth
Sth
Sth
Sth
Sth

6th
6th
6th
6th
7th
8th
8th
8th
8th
9th

10th

Subject to change

Batsman

148 M.Bowen
129 T.Rapp

117 J).Grimble
115 I.Kiddle

111 J.Ryan

110 H.Hunt

106 G.Jenkin
105 G.Featherby
100 I.Chesser

203 J.Mechkaroff
198 J.Marenos
179 G.Telgenkamp
164 S.Meredith
163 S.Hurst

141 M.Robinson
131 D.Taylor

109 M.Trotter
107 J.Mechkaroff
104 P.McShane

182 A.Wells

173 J.Noutsos
139 S.Ferguson
125 G.Featherby
124 C.Doyle

120 J.Mechkaroff
106 S.Nayef

105 R.Temple
105 K.Kirby

104 T.Carson
101 M.Ward

179 M.Bowen
168 M.Bowen
143 P.Barnett
125 S.Ferguson
116 D.Burkett
100 P.Leslie

187 D.Steans
139 J.Wearne
135 G.Chater
121 N.Sirianni
108 W.McMahon
104 R.Temple

127 G.Brown
107 C.O'Connor
101 P.Leslie
100 M.Stewart

90 T.Rapp
164 P.Thomas
138 S.Baker
116 J.Sharp
103 M.Sclacca

156 J.Swindon

97 P.Ferguson

79
15
57
102
61
67
64
59
nr

114
56
72
77

118
74
50
33
49
51

109
83
93
49
58
37
??
39
53
37
56

68
55
95
65
91
45

59
53
89
54
65

89
54
58
30

58
40
100
59
50
102

61

4th XI Statistics Partnership Records

Batsman

G.Jenkin
G.Bowen
J.Mechkaroff
W.Fergeus
S.Meredith
S.Nayef
M.Bowen
N.Rowe
J.Campbell

D.Dobson
D.Platt
S.Ferguson
L.Sirianni
B.Gardiner
M.McShane
T.Carson
A.Temple
B.Weissenfeld
L.Swinkels

D.Williams
M.Bowen
A.Barnes
H.Job
M.Bowen
M.Sclacca
S.Meredith
S.White
A.Barnes
O.larratt
W.Fergeus

T.Watson
M.Sciacca
A.Williams
A.Barnes
A.Bowerman
G.Brown

D.Kane
A.Hally
D.Platt
T.Dogger
M.Sciacca
M.Bowen

G.Turner
G.Sinclair
R.Dunn
S.White

F.Mash

D.Burkett
M.Trotter
L.Thomas
N.Dobson

A.Watson

G.Clarke

62
97
55
11
42
30
32
41
nr

72
120
95

31
67
61
56
45
47

63
65
29
66
64
52
??
59
46
66
38

101
41
31
54
22
50

71
73
29
41
36

36
53
31
68

30
121
31
41
50
46

32

Opponent
Epping
Eltham
North Eltham Wanderers
Eltham

Diamond Creek

Old Paradians St Francis
Macleod

Eltham United
Bundoora Park

Mill Park

Thomastown United
Montmorency

Diamond Creek

Yarrambat

Montmorency

Research Eltham Collegians
Eltham

Old Paradians / St Francis
South Morang

Greensborough District Rangers

Whittlesea

South Morang
Templestowe

North Eltham Wanderers
Whittlesea

Bundoora United

Mill Park

Lower Eltham

Research Eltham Collegians
Yarrambat

Bundoora
Eltham

Plenty
Montmorency
Diamond Creek
Diamond Creek

Macleod

Lower Eltham
Diamond Creek
Thomastown
Eltham
Montmorency

Bundoora
Lower Eltham
Montmorency
Mill Park

Bundoora
Yarrambat
Eltham

Kangaroo Ground
Lalor Stars

Plenty

Montmorency

at end 2022-2023

Season

2002-2003
1997-1998
2011-2012
1983-1984
2014-2015
2015-2016
2002-2003
1979-1980
2020-2021

2011-2012
2008-2009
1982-1983
2014-2015
2005-2006
1992-1993
2022-2023
1987-1988
2013-2014
1987-1988

1998-1999
2005-2006
1982-1983
1979-1980
2002-2003
2007-2008
2012-2013
1994-1995
1981-1982
2022-2023
1988-1989

2001-2002
2007-2008
1998-1999
1982-1983
1984-1985
1997-1998

2012-2013
2003-2004
2009-2010
2020-2021
2007-2008
1993-1994

1997-1998
1987-1988
1985-1986
1994-1995
1998-1999
1983-1984
1988-1989
1992-1993
2006-2007
1998-1999

1981-1982

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club 4th XI Statistics 250 Runs in a season at end 2022-2023

Batsman Matches Innings Not Outs H.S. Runs Ave Season
S.Ferguson 6 8 2 171no 652 108.67 1982-1983
G.Maclsaac 16 15 1 78 522 37.29 2019-2020
M.Bowen 9 9 0 107 517 57.44 2000-2001
M.Sciacca 11 12 1 163no 453 41.18 2007-2008
I.Kiddle 11 15 3 102no 445 37.08 1983-1984
M.Bowen 12 10 0 170 411 41.10 2002-2003
G.Brown 10 10 1 168 393 43.67 1997-1998
D.Kane 14 14 4 105 392 39.20 2012-2013
J.Edwards 9 8 1 130no 378 54.00 2008-2009
P.Thomas 12 15 1 66 374 26.71 1984-1985
A.Williams 10 14 0 136 364 26.00 1998-1999
S.White 6 6 0 150 361 60.17 1994-1995
K.Lee 11 14 0 88 347 2479 1984-1985
J.Mechkaroff 13 13 1 63 346 28.83 2009-2010
G.Featherby 10 14 1 71 341 26.23 1979-1980
I.Chesser 15 11 3 53no0 341 42.63 2021-2022
R.Temple 10 11 0 117 337 30.64 1994-1995
H.Job 10 13 1 100no 335 27.92 1979-1980
D.Kane 9 10 3 102no 330 47.14 2006-2007
B.Graham 10 10 1 86 327 36.33 1988-1989
J.Mechkaroff 10 9 0 91 303 33.67 2012-2013
J.Mechkaroff 10 11 1 123 301 30.10 2006-2007
D.Platt 7 7 0 132 298 42.57 2009-2010
G.vanlLeest 7 7 1 119 295 49.17 2000-2001
M.Kent 8 8 0 76 295 36.88 2009-2010
G.Sinclair 10 11 1 69 290 29.00 1987-1988
J.Majoor 9 11 3 119n0 288 36.00 1980-1981
T.Watson 9 11 2 113 284 31.56 2001-2002
J.Mechkaroff 12 10 0 86 282 28.20 2008-2009
A.Bowerman 9 12 0 75 282 23.50 1984-1985
M.Robinson 12 11 0 9% 277 25.18 1992-1993
G.Bowen 4 4 1 120no 273 91.00 1997-1998
R.Temple 9 10 0 73 269 26.90 1993-1994
G.Telgenkamp 11 14 0 79n0 268 19.14 1982-1983
A.Mash 10 12 1 77 268 24.36 1998-1999
N.Sirianni 7 6 0 84 266 44.33 2022-2023
P.Thomas 11 16 3 53no0 265 20.38 1985-1986
P.Leslie 8 10 1 76 262 29.11 1989-1990
J.Mechkaroff 10 10 1 128no 262 29.11 2011-2012
S.Meredith 10 9 0 78 260 28.89 2012-2013
G.Jenkin 10 9 1 74 257 32.13 2002-2003
J.Mechkaroff 11 11 0 78 257 23.36  2007-2008
S.Hurst 11 12 1 51no 255 23.18 2006-2007
A.Kent 8 8 3 80no 254 50.80 2009-2010

Subject to change Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club 4th X| Statistics Hat Tricks at end 2022-2023

None recorded

Subject to change Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

Bowler

D.D.McKinnon
A.Williams
C.Vine
A.Todd
A.Jezard
G.Brown
G.Turner
J.Swindon
A.Williams
D.Burkett
G.Cates
P.Barnett
A.Mash
D.Bartlett
A.Todd
A.Mash

Subject to change

Overs

17.3
134

9.0
17.0
15.0
211
18.0
13.0
11.3
12.1
22.0
19.0
16.3
17.0
18.0
26.0

4th XI Statistics 7 Wickets in an Innings

OWPrOOFRLRWMNWOORARPAPRLOIW

Maidens Wickets

N NN NNNNSNNSN~N©OOmo©

Opponent

45 Lalor Stars

38 Panton Hill

39 Lower Eltham
42 Lower Eltham
46 Kangaroo Ground
32 Riverside

34 Bundoora

36 Diamond Creek
37 Lower Eltham
42 Eltham

45 Riverside

54 Eltham

55 Bundoora

62 Research

65 Lower Eltham
65 Plenty

at end 2022-2023

Season

2005-2006
1998-1999
1976-1977
1987-1988
1991-1992
1997-1998
1997-1998
2002-2003
2000-2001
1984-1985
2014-2015
2001-2002
1988-1989
1982-1983
1987-1988
1990-1991

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club 4th XI Statistics 10 Wickets in a Match at end 2022-2023

Bowler Overs Maidens Wickets Runs Opponent Season
A.Todd 35.0 7 15 107 Lower Eltham 1987-1988
A.Williams 30.4 8 13 94 Panton Hill 1998-1999
H.Job 22.3 9 12 61 Diamond Creek 1981-1982
G.Turner 27.0 8 10 48 Bundoora 1997-1998
S.Baker 29.0 3 10 80 Greensborough District 1988-1989
A.Williams 25.0 8 10 141 Mernda 1998-1999

Subject to change Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club 4th XI Statistics 25 Wickets in a season at end 2022-2023

Bowler Matches Overs Maidens Wickets Runs Ave Season
C.Vine 11 102.5 11 38 414 10.89 1976-1977
A.Williams 10 148.4 37 38 577 15.18 1998-1999
A.Todd 10 186.3 42 35 429 12.26 1987-1988
B.Temple 10 192.0 55 35 515 14.71 1994-1995
B.Donehue 11 156.1 42 34 428 1259 1984-1985
R.Pitts 8 123.6 15 34 453 13.32 1978-1979
C.Wigney 10 209.4 49 33 601 18.21 1988-1989
H.Job 9 110.5 15 31 364 11.74 1984-1985
H.Job 11 132.1 12 31 484 15.61 1983-1984
D.Bartlett 11 137.5 26 30 433 14.43 1980-1981
H.Job 11 115.1 18 30 444 14.80 1981-1982
H.Job 11 92.0 15 29 356 12.28 1980-1981
B.Temple 11 211.0 51 29 544 18.76  1993-1994
M.Scott 6 90.4 31 27 182 6.74 2009-2010
D.Bartlett 12 140.2 36 27 460 17.04 1981-1982
R.Pitts 10 180.0 45 27 465 17.22 1979-1980
N.Dobson 10 183.3 48 27 497 18.41 2008-2009
J.Sharp 8 118.3 32 25 248 9.92 1992-1993
R.Pitts 10 99.0 8 25 361 14.44 1977-1978

Subject to change Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

4th XI Statistics Personal Statistics

at end 2022-2023

Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:vilsi;g RPO B C L std 5w 10w
Addison W. 2017-2018 6 6 0 3 17 2.83 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.0 0 3 127 42.33 1-21| 5.77 0 3] O 0 0 0
Afridi H. 2015-2016 1 1l 0 7 7 7.000 0Of 0Of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Ainsworth M.A. 2006-2007 8 7 0 24 71 10.14 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 39.0 4 4 216 54.00 2-47| 5.54 0 of O 0 0 0
Ali S. 2014-2021 2 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of o] O 0 15.1 3 6 40 6.67 5-34| 2.65 1l 5|/ 0 0 1 0
Allen B. 2007-2008 1 2 0 2 2 1.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0 1 0 18 0-18| 3.60 0 of O 0 0 0
Anderson C.R. 2013-2019 12 8 1 18 40 571 0| O0f O 3 0] 1 4 71.0 11 4| 264| 66.00 1-13| 3.72 1] 3] 0 0 0 0
Anderson D. 1979-1980 3 3 0 11 18 6.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Anderson T.A. 2010-2011 2 2 1 5 9 9.000 0of 0f O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Andonovski J.A. 2010-2011 1 1 0 2 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Armstrong R.K. 2007-2011 14 11| 3| 28no 93| 1163| 2| 0| O 2 0] O 2 53.0 4 10{ 250| 25.00 3-16( 4.72] 2| 6| O 2 0 0
Arnott G. 2013-2014 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Atkinson R. 1979-1980 3 4| 2 7no 15 7.50 1l 0| O 1l of o 1 4.0 2 0 4 0- 4| 1.00f 0f O O 0 0 0
Baker S.G. 1987-1989 14 15 2 126 373| 2869 3 2] 1 5 0] 2 7 142.0| 38| 26| 340| 13.08 5-26( 239 0| O] O 0 2 1
Barnes A.D. 1981-1983 7 6| 4 86| 263| 131.50| 0| 3| O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Barnett P.C. 1998-2007 6 7 1 95| 230| 38.33 1 2l 0O 2 0] O 2 56.0| 22 16/ 150 9.38 7-54| 2,68/ 0| O] O 0 2 0
Barnett R. 2003-2004 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O of 0o O 0 5.0 3 4 6 1.50 4- 6| 1200 0| O] O 0 0 0
Barnett S. 2000-2002 9 10 2 30 94| 11.75| 0| O] O 3 0] 1 4 42.5 6 8| 149| 18.63 3-37| 351 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bartlett D.J. 1980-1984 32 22| 4 27| 108 6.000 8/ 0 O 12| 0] O 12 403.1 86| 82| 1381| 16.84 7-67| 3.43] 0| 0] O 0 3 0
Bartlett T.A. 2006-2007 4 4 0 7 11 2.75 1l 0] O 3 0] 1 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0 O 0 0 0
Beadle P. 2016-2020 7 6 1 8 16 320 2 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 43.0 5 2| 203| 101.50 1-35| 472 0| 2| O 0 0 0
Beer G. 1990-1991 3 4 0 1 2 050 2| 0] O 1l of O 1 4.0 0 1 48| 48.00 1-48/12.00f 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bell C. 1995-1996 2 3 2 19 33| 33.000 O] O] O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Benson M. 1988-1990 6 5 2 10 16 533] 0f 0f O 0of 0] O 0 46.4 9 7| 109| 15.57 3-17 235 0| O] O 0 0 0
Benson M. 2016-2017 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Bentley M. 1980-1981 1 1] 0 15 15| 15.000 O] O] O 0of 0] O 0 18.0 3 4 54| 13.50 4-45| 3.000 0| O O 0 0 0
Berry S. 1977-1980 5 6 2 11 34 850 0Of 0f O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Bird R. 1976-1977 1 2 0 5 9 450 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 9.2 0 1 10| 10.00 1-10f 1.09] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Birrell S. 1991-1996 32 36| 6 68| 299 9.97| 6 1| 0 18| 0] O 18 34.5 4 5 200| 40.00 2-55[ 5.80] O] O] O 0 0 0
Bishop J. 1994-1995 5 5/ 0 16 25 5.00 1l 0] O 2 0] O 2 41.0 9 7| 135| 19.29| 12510 3.29] O] O] O 0 0 0
Bonney S. 2021-2023 16 8| 4 6no 21 5.25 1l 0| O 1l of o 1 77.2 13 22| 285| 12.95 5- 5| 3.69] 9| 13| 0 0 1 0
Bournas J. 2005-2006 3 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Bowen M.P 2015-2016 1 1l 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O of o O 0 7.0 0 1 53| 53.00 1-53] 7.57| O 1 0 0 0 0
Bowen A 1980-1982 7 5 3| 6lno| 105| 5250 O 1] 0 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Bowen AK. 2005-2010 26 18| 4 47| 248 17.71 1l 0] O 7 0] O 7 18.0 3 2 71| 35.50 1-23] 394 0| 2| O 0 0 0
Bowen C.M. 2004-2007 6 5 2| 35no 58| 19.33] 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 15.0 2 3 67| 22.33 2-45( 4.47] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bowen G. 1986-2005 17 19| 4| 120no| 627| 4180 1| 4| 1 5/ 0] O 5 122.1 24 18| 415| 23.06| 42826 3.40| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bowen M.J. 1993-2017 79 79| 8 170 2545| 35.85| 3| 16| 4| 22| 1 1 24 305.5 55| 43| 1026 23.86 4-221 336/ 1| 0| O 0 0 0
Bowen M.P 2016-2017 2 2 1| 12no 12| 12.00f 1| O] O of o O 0 2.0 0 0 12 0-12| 6.00) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bowerman A. 1981-2003 32 32| 3 75| 636 21.93] 2| 3| O 5/ 0] O 5 3.0 0 0 21 7.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bowers R. 2021-2022 1 1] 0 20 20| 20.000 O] O] O of o O 0 7.0 2 0 18 0-18| 2.57| 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Bowman A. 1994-1995 4 4 1 6 12 4.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 1.0 0 0 12 0-12(12.00) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Bowran R.J. 1980-1994 4 5/ 0 54 95| 19.00f 2 1| 0 1l of o 1 21.0 1 3 102 34.00 2-91| 486 0| O] O 0 0 0
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Bramich L.W. 2006-2007 1 1 0 9 9 9.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0 0 0 18 0-18| 4.50 0 of O 0 0 0
Branston M. 1992-1993 5 2 1| 12no 14| 14.000 0| O] O 2 0] O 2 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Breitenbach C. 2021-2023 6 2 1 21 32 32.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Bride S. 1976-1981 13 18| 3| 90no| 361| 24.07| O 1| 0 1l of O 1 85.5 9 17| 221| 13.00 4-19| 258 0| O O 0 0 0
Brown Gaven 1989-2005 17 17 2 168 789 52.60 0 1 4 24 2 1 27 63.1 25 11 169 15.36 11871| 2.68 0 of O 0 1 0
Brown Glen 2009-2011 6 7] O 57| 177| 2529 O 1| 0 2 0] O 2 46.0 12 8| 121 15.13 3-23| 2.63] 6| 2| O 0 0 0
Brown 0. 2021-2023 6 5 2 9no 13 4.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23.0 3 4 78 19.50 2-11| 3.39 0 4 0 0 0 0
Brown Travis 1995-2002 2 2| 0| 27no 411 20500 oOf O O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Brown P.G. 2005-2006 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 33.0 10 3 63 21.00 3-47| 1.91 0 of O 0 0 0
Brown R.W. 1976-1977 2 2 O 11 15 7500 0Of 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Browne R.C. 1978-1979 1 2 2 2no 2 0l 0Of O 1l of O 1 5.2 0 2 17 8.50 2-17| 3.27) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Buckley P. 1995-1996 2 2[ O 14 17 850 0Of 0f O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Buckley S.B. 2011-2012 2 2 0 24 28 14.00 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 18.0 2 3 84 28.00 2-38| 4.67 2 1[ O 0 0 0
Buhagiar T. 1994-1995 2 2 1 2no 3 3000 Of 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 22.0 5 3 60 20.00| 46082 2.73| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Burkett D. 1983-1993 27 28 3 122 473 18.92 1 1 1 23 3 1 27 96.0 15 29 359 12.38 7-42| 3.74 0 0l O 0 1 0
Butterworth E. 2018-2020 6 5 1| 36no 85| 21.25 1l 0| O of 0o O 0 31.0 5 1| 123| 123.00 1-38] 397 O 1] 0 0 0 0
Byrne R. 2017-2018 1 1 0 10 10/ 10.00f O] O] O 1l of O 1 2.0 0 0 8 0- 8 400f 0O/ O O 0 0 0
Byrnes M. 1976-1978 8 11 2| 34no| 116| 12.89 2 o0 O 3] 0] O 3 128.5 11 19/ 361 19.00 4-25| 281 0| O O 0 0 0
Byron M.W. 2007-2013 4 4 1 60 125 41.67 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 22.0 6 2 42 21.00 1-10| 1.91 0 2| O 0 0 0
Caldera A. 2014-2015 2 1] 0 3 3 3000 Of 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 19.0 3 3 52| 17.33 3-30( 2.74] 1] 2| O 0 0 0
Caldera L. 2015-2020 7 4 2 4 6 3.00 1l 0] O 2 0] O 2 59.0 14 9| 169| 18.78 3-17| 2.86] 1| 8| O 0 0 0
Caldera Sakvith 2020-2023 13 7] O 19 77| 11.00f O] O] O 5 0] 1 6 63.4 10 10| 212 21.20 4-27| 334 2| 7| 1 0 0 0
Callinan D. 1998-1999 1 1] 0 8no 8 800/ 0Of o0f O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Cameron Martin 1987-1988 1 1] 0 14 14| 14.000 0| 0] O 0of o] O 0 15.0 4 2 41| 20.50 2-41 273 0| O] O 0 0 0
Cameron Mick 2003-2004 2 3 0 36 60| 20.000 0| O] O 2 0] O 2 7.0 0 0 46 0-46| 6.57| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Cameron P.A. 1992-1993 5 4| 2 18 34| 17.00, 1| 0] O 0of o] O 0 19.0 4 1 49| 49.00 1- 0f 258 0| O] O 0 0 0
Campbell A. 2018-2020 7 7] O 10 42 6.00 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 30.0 2 1 93| 93.00 1-13] 3.10f O 1 0 0 0 0
Campbell F. 2017-2019 3 3] 0 21 42| 1400 1| o O 1] 0] 1 2 24.0 4 2 49| 24.50 1- 9/ 2.04] 2| 0] O 0 0 0
Campbell Jason 2001-2003 8 9 1| 114no| 202| 25.25 1] 0] 1 2 0] O 2 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Campbell Jordie 2018-2022 26| 21 2 42| 286 15.05| 2| 0] O 7] 0] 1 8 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Cann R. 2013-2014 1 1l 0 8 8 800/ 0Of o0f O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Canty G. 1986-1987 4 5 2 11 29 9.67| 0O 0| O 1] 0] 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Carey J. 1999-2002 7 7] O 42| 125 17.86 1l 0] O 2 0] 1 3 68.3 11 11| 302| 27.45 3-62| 4.42] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Carlyle W. 1998-1999 3 4 1 13 24 8.00/ Of o0f O 5/ 0] O 5 28.2 5 3 111 37.00 2-41| 3.94] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Carlyon J.P. 2017-2018 6 7 1 21 56 9.33] 0f 0f O 1l of O 1 15.0 0 3 94| 31.33 1- 1| 6.27| 2 1] 0 0 0 0
Carlyon M.J. 2017-2018 7 8 1 15 60 8.57 1l 0] O 1l of o 1 22.0 3 1 87| 87.00 1-16| 3.95 1l 0] O 0 0 0
Carr D. 2002-2005 2 2 O 28 33] 16.50 0| O] O 1l 1 O 2 4.0 1 0 6 0-6| 150/ 0| O O 0 0 0
Carrigg C. 1995-1998 3 3] 0 50 69| 23.00f O 1| 0 2[ 0] 1 3 7.0 1 1 31| 31.00| 35947| 4.43| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Carrigg T. 1995-2005 12 11 1| 52no| 163 16.30| 3 2l 0 5/ 0] O 5 18.2 3 5 72| 14.40 1-0f 396] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Carson B. 2020-2023 15 6| 4 7no 12 6.00 1l 0] O 1] 0] 1 2 54.0 5 8| 261| 32.63 3-13| 4.83] 4| 4| 0 0 0 0
Carson T. 2020-2023 14 11| 4 98| 266| 38.00 2 2l 0O 2 0] O 2 13.4 3 1 70( 70.00 1- 7| 5.22| 0 1] 0 0 0 0
Carter A. 1999-2000 2 3 1 11 16 8.00 1l 0] O of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol ol O 0 0 0
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Carter B. 1999-2000 2 3 0 10 13 4.33 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Cates G.J. 2005-2015 6 6/ 2| 70no| 156| 39.00f 1 1| 0 3] 0] O 3 65.3 29 16| 126 7.88 7-45( 193] 4| 10| 1 1 2 0
Chater G. 2006-2011 28 22 1 53 312 14.86 0 2 0 7 0 1 8 198.2 34 26 620 23.85 5-62| 3.13 5 9 2 0 1 0
Chenhall B. 1995-1996 3 5/ 0 23 61| 12200 0| O] O 1l of O 1 13.0 1 1 70 70.00] 13516| 5.38/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Chesser H. 2015-2017 11 8 1 33 69 9.86 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Chesser 1.D. 2010-2023 63 57| 5 83| 1129| 21.71] 4| 9| O 12| 0] O 12 134.5 7| 21| 676| 32.19 3-17| 5.03] 6| 15| O 0 0 0
Chilcott J. 2016-2020 5 6 2 37 114 28.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Chilcott L. 2016-2017 8 100 O 11 41 410/ 0| O] O 5/ 0] O 5 29.0 1 3 170| 56.67 1-16| 586 1| 2| O 0 0 0
Churchill B. 2000-2004 4 4 1 23 54 18.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 33.3 5 11 101 9.18 6-33| 3.03 0 of O 0 1 0
Clark C. 1977-1981 4 4| 3 4no 7 7.000 0Of Of O 1] 0] 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Clark J. 1976-1977 5 9 1 53 224 28.00 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 17.2 2 2 54 27.00 2-24| 3.14 0 0l O 0 0 0
Clarke G. 1981-1985 16 14| 2| 32no| 194| 16.17 1l 0| O 9] 5/ 0 14 125.4| 31 23| 293| 12.74 2-51 234 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Clarke J. 2012-2013 1 1] 0 23 23| 23.000 0| O] O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0] O 0 0 0
Cleary D. 2007-2010 2 2[ O 16 22| 11.00f O] O] O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Cleary M. 2007-2008 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000 0/ O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Clifton P. 1981-1989 7 7| 2| 102no| 266| 53.20[ O 1] 1 3 0] 1 4 98.5 33 9| 204| 22.67 3-12( 2.07| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Cocks M. 2022-2023 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Colbert J. 1990-1992 5 7 1 16 28 467 2| 0] O 4 0| 1 5 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Collinson M. 1976-1979 5 8 O 15 45 5.63 1l 0] O 3] 0] O 3 23.2 4 8 43 5.38 5-12f 1.85| 0| O] O 0 1 0
Compton D. 2011-2012 1 1] 0 16 16| 16.000 0| O] O 0of 0o O 0 22.0 10 5 37 7.40 5-37| 1.68 1l 4] 0 0 1 0
Condron P. 1987-1989 2 4 1 38 57| 19.00f 0| O] O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Connolly J. 1987-1992 3 3] 0 21 25 8.33 1l 0| O 1l of o 1 51.5 7 12| 192| 16.00 6-81| 3.73] 0| O] O 0 2 0
Connop L.D. 2010-2023 8 7] O 45| 107 15.29] 2| 0] O 0of 0] O 0 26.0 2 1 94| 94.00 1-14] 362 O 1 0 0 0 0
Connop M.J. 2001-2017 18 17| 4| 53no| 316| 2431 O 1| 0 9] 0| 1 10 3.0 1 0 11 0-11f 3.67] 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Connop S.J. 2010-2014 10 8 1 10 24 343 3| 0f O 5/ 0] O 5 68.5 15 15 183 12.20 3-13| 2.67] 2| 13| O 0 0 0
Coulter R. 2009-2010 3 3] 0 2 3 1.00 1l 0] O 0of o] O 0 17.0 1 0 60 0- 8/ 353 0/ O O 0 0 0
Coutts J. 2020-2023 13 4 0 28 47| 1175 0of 0 O 2 0] 1 3 47.0 6 5 158 31.60 2-12| 336| 2| 2| 1 0 0 0
Cowley R. 2013-2016 7 6 1 19 45 9.000 0Of o0f O 3] 0] O 3 23.0 1 2 95| 47.50 1- 4 413] 0| 2| O 0 0 0
Cowper L. 2005-2006 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 6.0 0 1 44| 44.00 1-44] 733] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Crisp K. 2002-2008 10 8| 3| 6lno| 199| 39.80f oOf 2 O 3 0] 1 4 125.0 25 19| 426| 22.42 5-40( 3.41] 0| O] O 0 1 0
Crundwell S. 1983-1984 1 1l 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Cuthbertson  D. 1997-1998 1 1l 0 4 4 4000 O O] O of o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Dash D. 2019-2020 3 2 O 12 17 850 0f 0f O 1l of O 1 18.0 1 0| 104 0-28| 5.78| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Davies R. 1977-1979 7 10 1 18 68 756 3| 0f O 1l of o 1 57.2 4 11| 183| 16.64 2-14 3.20l 0| O] O 0 0 0
Davis P. 1987-1994 6 6] O 19 52 867 0| 0f O 2 0] O 2 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Dawson S. 2000-2005 19 18] 0 51| 267| 14.83| 2 1| 0 13 0] 2 15 10.0 1 0 56 0-10f 5.60/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Day E. 1976-1977 6 10| 3| 91no| 197| 28.14| 1 1] 0 1l of O 1 81.2 5 18| 249| 13.83 4-30| 3.07f 0| O O 0 0 0
Dean G. 1976-1977 1 1l 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O of o O 0 6.4 0 1 13| 13.00 1-13| 2.03| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Dean M. 1991-1992 1 1 1 1no 1 of 0of O 1l of O 1 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Deans A. 1990-1992 10 14 3 29 90 8.18| 4| o0f 0 1] 0] 2 3 13.0 2 4 90| 22.50 2-35[ 6.92| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Deards G. 1978-1987 45| 45| 3| 38no| 371 883 9/ 0f O 6] 0] O 6 79.1 3 17| 349| 20.53 2-6| 441 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Deer S. 2017-2019 2 1] 0 4 4 4000 O O] O of o] O 0 5.0 1 1 36| 36.00 1-36| 7.20| O 1l 0 0 0 0
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Delaney J.D. 2010-2013 12 10 1 51 155 17.22 0 1 0 4 0 0 4 10.0 0 2 30 15.00 1- 9] 3.00 1 1] O 0 0 0
DiCarlo D.A. 2006-2007 2 1l 0 1 1 1.000 O] 0] O 0of 0] O 0 9.0 1 0 48 0-24f 533] 0| O] O 0 0 0
DiCarlo R.A. 2006-2007 2 2 0 60 61 30.50 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 7.0 3 0 22 0-22| 3.14 0 of O 0 0 0
Dobson D.J. 2009-2013 3 3 1| 72no 74| 37.00f 1 1| 0 2 0] 1 3 3.0 2 0 1 0-1| 033 0f O O 0 0 0
Dobson N.R. 2006-2014 50 41 8 58 550 16.67 3 2 0 18 0 4 22 662.0] 159 94| 1798 19.13 5-28| 2.72| 30| 42 8 0 2 0
Dobson B. 1991-1992 1 2 1 1no 1 1.00 1l 0] O 0of o] O 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Dobson G. 1976-1977 2 3 1| 27no0 45 22.50 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 of O 0 0 0
Dogger . 2016-2018 20 20| 6 2no 6 043] 9| 0] O 0of 0] O 0 5.0 0 0 55 0-11(11.00) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Dogger L. 2016-2019 12 15 1 19 88 6.29 4 0 0 3 2 0 5 1.0 0 0 29 0-29] 29.00 0 of O 0 0 0
Dogger 2016-2023 70| 50| 10 36| 369 9.23| 19| o0f 0] 25 1| 5 31 61.2 3 17| 358| 21.06 2- 1| 585 6| 10| O 1 0 0
Donehue B. 1984-1994 27| 25| 3 55| 331] 15.05| 2 2l 0O 111 0] 1 12 3334 78| 73| 975/ 13.36 6-13| 292 0| O] O 0 3 0
Dowsett S. 2016-2017 1 2[ O 3 3 1.50 1l 0| O 0of 0o O 0 14.0 2 1 31| 31.00 1-31| 2.21 1l 0] O 0 0 0
Doyle C. 2002-2005 8 8 1 71| 250 35.71] O] 2| O 3] 0] O 3 98.0 15 17| 307| 18.06 4-37| 3.13| 0| O O 0 0 0
Drake R. 1985-1986 6 6 2 35 57| 14.25| 0| 0| O 5/ 0] O 5 8.0 0 1 34 34.00 425 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Drapper N. 1989-1990 2 A 7 9 450 0| O] O 1] 0] 1 2 13.0 4 1 32| 32.00 1-29| 246 0| O] O 0 0 0
Dumbrell G. 2019-2020 4 2 2| 23no 39 of 0of O 2 0] 1 3 20.0 4 6 60( 10.00 2-13| 3.00] 1| 4| 1 0 0 0
Dunbabin G. 2010-2019 3 4 2 8no 17 850 0f 0f O 0of 0] O 0 1.0 0 1 6 6.00 1- 6/ 6.00/ 0| O] O 1 0 0
Dunlop G. 1985-1987 9 9| 3 33 72| 12.000 2| O] O 3] 0] O 3 51.0| 20 8| 123| 15.38 5-36( 2.41| 0| O] O 0 1 0
Dunn W.T. 2010-2012 14 10 1 44 101 11.22 2 0 0 9 3 0 12 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0l O 0 0 0
Dunn R. 1981-1986 30/ 33| 8 99| 446| 17.84| 2| of O] 42 7| O 49 1.0 0 0 7 7.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Dyer B. 2000-2001 0 ol 0of O 1l of O 1 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Edwards LA, 2008-2009 9 8 1| 130no| 378| 54.00| 1 2] 1 5/ 0] O 5 32.0 6 2| 115| 57.50 1-17] 3.59| O 1] 1 0 0 0
Edwards N. 1979-1980 5 5/ 0 18 35 7.000 0Of 0Of O 2 0] O 2 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Ellis 1993-1994 1 2[ O 49 79| 3950 O] O] O 0of o] O 0 24.0 9 6 65| 10.83 3-18 2.71] 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Enright X. 2012-2013 1 0ol O 0 0 0l 0Of O 1l of O 1 7.0 1 1 13| 13.00 1-13| 1.86| O 1 0 0 0 0
Evans S. 2013-2014 12 9| 3 23 63| 1050 O] O] O 1l of o 1 61.0 12 11| 138| 12.55 2-11 2.26| 5 6] 0 0 0 0
Featherby G.R. 1976-1981 33 46| 2 73| 888| 20.18) 4| 5| 0 11 2| 2 15 86.2 8 16| 265| 16.56 4-26| 3.07f 0| O O 0 0 0
Fergeus W. 1982-1989 35 42| 5 78| 618| 16.70| 4 1| 0 15 1] 2 18 13.2 2 2 57| 28.50 1- 9/ 432 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Ferguson P. 1981-1982 7 5 1 97| 129| 32.25 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 30.3 8 11 90 8.18 4-10| 297 0| O O 0 0 0
Ferguson S.A. 1979-1986 8 11| 3| 171no| 752| 94.00f of O 2 3] 0] O 3 30.2 4 4| 133| 33.25 0-27| 440 0| O O 0 0 0
Fiddes J. 2012-2020 13 9] 3| 2ino 85| 14.17| 2| 0] O 8| 0] 1 9 84.0 14 19| 256| 13.47 4-44| 3.05 4| 10| 1 0 0 0
Finn S. 1980-1985 10 9 1 30 79 988 3| 0f O 100 3] O 13 11.2 2 2 34| 17.00 2-22| 3.04/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Flett  J.J. 1981-1987 4 4 0 18 44| 1100 1| o0 O 1l of O 1 2.0 1 0 1 0- 1| 050f 0O O O 0 0 0
Ford J.A. 1998-1999 2 2 1 3no 3 3.00 1l 0] O of o O 0 2.0 0 0 14 0-14f 7.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Furey G. 1985-1987 3 4 0 49 99| 24.75| 0| O] O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Furlong P. 1982-1984 5 9 1| 50no| 167 20.88] 0 1| 0 5/ 0] O 5 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Gardiner B.F. 2005-2006 1 1 1| 66no 66 0 1] 0 0of 0] O 0 10.0 0 0 24 0-24| 2.40| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Garner . 2012-2013 4 2[ O 6 7 3500 Of 0Of O 6] 0] O 6 3.0 0 0 11 0-11| 3.67| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Gauci A. 2002-2003 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Gault H.G. 1976-1977 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O of o O 0 2.4 0 1 4 4.00 1- 4/ 167 0| 0] O 0 0 0
George M. 2004-2005 1 1l 0 100 100| 100.00f oOf oOf 1 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Gibbons M. 1984-1995 13 13 1| 28no 90 750 2 of O 9] 0| O 9 54.3 15 12| 168| 14.00 3-16( 3.09| 0| O] O 0 0 0
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Gibbs H. 2014-2015 11 10 1 21 93 10.33 0 0 0 4 0 1 5 65.2 10 12 235 19.58 3- 9 3.60 2 8 2 0 0 0
Gilbert P. 1989-1994 10 13 1 48| 163 13.58| 0| 0| O 3 0] 1 4 46.0 5 10( 194| 19.40 5-87| 4221 0| 0] O 0 1 0
Gilbert R. 1986-1987 3 4 0 9 17 4.25 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Gilbert Rob 1989-1991 2 2 1 35 40| 40.00f of o0 O 1l of O 1 12.0 1 1 63| 63.00 1-63| 525/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Gill B. 2007-2008 2 2 1| 104no 111| 111.00 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8.0 0 0 50 0-50| 6.25 0 of O 0 0 0
Graham J. 2015-2016 3 3 0 5 5 167 2| 0] O 1l of O 1 3.0 0 0 27 0-27| 9.00 0| O] O 0 0 0
Graham P. 2015-2017 4 3 0 49 67 22.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19.0 5 5 76 15.20 3-48| 4.00 2 3] O 0 0 0
Graham B. 1988-1995 11 11 1 86| 390| 39.000 O] 4| O 7] 0] 1 8 72.0 8 15| 409| 27.27 4-70| 568 0| O O 0 0 0
Griffiths T. 2008-2009 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.0 0 0 36 0-36| 4.00 0 of O 0 0 0
Grimble J.R. 2011-2015 13 12 1 66| 280| 2545 0| 2| O 7] 0] O 7 21.0 3 1 70( 70.00 1-52| 3.33 1l 0] O 0 0 0
Grimble R. 2014-2017 5 6] O 28 53 8.83 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 6.0 0 2 38| 19.00 2-38| 6.33] O 1l 0 1 0 0
Guinane M.B. 1985-1986 1 1] 0 15 15| 15.000 O] O] O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Gunn C. 2006-2007 1 1] 0 13 13| 13.000 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 2.0 0 0 21 0-21(10.50 O] O] O 0 0 0
Gunn D. 1998-2007 9 12 1 55| 183| 16.64| 2 1| 0 4] 0| O 4 31.3 5 7 90| 12.86 4-32| 288 0| O O 0 0 0
Hall W.A. 2006-2007 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Hall D. 1991-1992 2 2[ O 32 45| 2250 Of O O of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Hall L. 1990-1991 1 A 8 14 7.000 0Of 0Of O 0of 0] O 0 20.0 3 2 93| 46.50 2-93| 465 0| O] O 0 0 0
Hally AlJ. 1986-2007 37| 35| 7 111 475| 1696 4| o0 1 100 0] O 10 83.4| 20 19| 275| 14.47 5-24 330/ O] O] O 0 2 0
Hardiman JV. 2001-2022 82 66| 16 32| 433 8.66| 10/ 0| O 12| 0] O 12 504.1 79| 85| 1817 21.38 6-46/ 3.60| 15| 43| 6 0 2 0
Harriman D. 1979-1981 10 10| 5| 32no| 122| 2440 O Ol O 2| 0] O 2 5.0 1 0 11 0-0| 220 Of O O 0 0 0
Harrison T.D. 2008-2009 5 3 1 14 19 9.50| 0f 0f O 1l of O 1 44.0 0 11| 174 15.82 3-28( 3.95| 0] 11| 0 0 0 0
Harrower P. 1977-1979 7 9 1 34 66 8.25 1l 0| O 0of o] O 0 53.5 5 8| 150 18.75 4-42| 280 0| O O 0 0 0
Hart J.L. 2013-2017 8 7] O 4 9 129 3] 0] O 1l of O 1 3.0 0 0 35 0-12(11.67) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Hayes A. 2018-2019 1 1] 0 2 2 2000 Oof of O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Hayes S. 2018-2019 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Heley B. 2022-2023 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of o] O 0 6.0 2 1 21| 21.00 1-21] 350 O 1] 0 0 0 0
Heywood R. 2001-2005 3 3] 0 35 71| 2367 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 6.0 0 2 23| 11.50 2-23| 3.83] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Heywood . 1990-1991 4 6] O 10 31 5.17 1l 0] O 3 0] 2 5 17.0 3 2 51| 25.50 2-5| 3.000 0Of O O 0 0 0
Hick J. 2009-2010 2 2 1 8 9 9.00f 0f o0f O 0of 0] O 0 5.0 1 0 21 0-21f 4201 0| O] O 0 0 0
Hickey S. 2001-2002 1 of o 0 of of O 0of o] O 0 13.0 0 5 63| 12.60 5-63| 4.85| 0| O] O 0 1 0
Higgins G. 1997-2002 12 14 3 21 97 8.82 1l 0] O 5/ 0] O 5 57.0 11 13| 232 17.85 3-40( 4.07] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Hill A. 1995-1996 7 9] O 13 42 467 0| 0] O 2[ 0] O 2 57.0 14 6| 146| 24.33| 46447 256/ 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Hodgson K.J. 1991-1996 3 2 O 10 10 500 0Of 0f O 2 0] O 2 27.0 3 5 87| 17.40 2-24( 3221 0| O] O 0 0 0
Holmes E. 1982-1990 3 4 0 38 64| 16.00f 1| 0] O 3] 0] O 3 8.0 3 1 30( 30.00 3.75| 0| O] O 0
Holmes P.L. 1986-1996 10 10 4 25 80| 13.33 1l 0] O 3] 0] O 3 105.3 28| 21| 299 14.24 5-74( 2.84| 0| O] O 0 1 0
Horner A.C. 2013-2014 7 5 1 74| 104| 26.00| 1 1| 0 2| 0] O 2 18.0 3 5 84| 16.80 2-14| 467 2| 3| O 0 0 0
Hughes A. 2018-2023 24 20| 2 20 98 544 2 0| O 14 0] 1 15 26.0 0 0| 158 0- 6| 608/ 0/ 0O O 0 0 0
Hughes M.W. 2016-2020 2 2[ O 42 71| 3550 O] O] O 1l of o 1 13.0 1 3 63| 21.00 2-24| 485 0| 3| O 0 0 0
Hughes T. 2018-2019 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000 0] 0] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Hunt H.M. 2005-2023 20 14| 6| 75no| 322| 40.25 1l 3] 0 5/ 0] O 5 30.0 1 8| 155| 19.38 3-26| 5.17 1l 7|/ 0 0 0 0
Hunt J.P. 2007-2016 3 2 1 38 51| 51.000 O] O] O 3] 0] O 3 9.0 1 2 33| 16.50 1-14] 367 0| 2| O 0 0 0
Hunt L.P. 2009-2010 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O of o] O 0 5.0 1 0 12 0-12( 2.40| 0| O] O 0 0 0
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Hunt R.J. 2012-2016 18 18 2 37 248 15.50 2 0 0 7 0 0 7 94.1 19 21 342 16.29 6-21| 3.63 6 12| 1 0 1 0
Hurst A.L 2013-2016 3 2 O 57 69| 3450 O 1| 0 2 0] 1 3 9.0 4 0 10 0-9| 1.11f o0f 0| O 0 0 0
Hurst S.A. 2005-2019 30 30 3 120 607 22.48 5 2 1 11 0 1 12 101.1 17 10 370 37.00 2- 2| 3.66 4 4 0 0 0 0
Hutchesson D. 1998-1999 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of o] O 0 27.0 11 4 40| 10.00 4-40| 148 0| O O 0 0 0
Hyatt L.A. 1999-2000 2 2 0 102 112 56.00 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 7.0 3 0 8 0- 8 1.14 0 of O 0 0 0
Hyde N.M. 2002-2004 4 2 O 8 8 4.00 1l 0] O 5/ 3] 0 8 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Hyrmek R. 1978-1979 2 2 0 4 4 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
James B. 2019-2023 26| 22| O 57| 210 9.55| 4 1| 0 5 0] 3 8 126.0| 27| 25| 417| 16.68 3-19( 3.31] 11] 12| 1 1 0 0
James C. (Callum) 2018-2023 18 15 1 54 217 15.50 3 1 0 2 0 0 2 61.3 10 11 201 18.27 5- 7| 3.28 2 9 0 0 1 0
James C.K. (Craig) 2018-2023 20 13 2| 66no| 193| 17.55( 4 1| 0 5/ 0] O 5 4.0 1 0 16 0-16| 4.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Jenkin B.A. 2009-2010 1 1] 0 4 4 4000 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 1.0 1 0 0 0- 0| 0.00f 0Of O O 0 0 0
Jenkin G.A. 1991-2018 19 18| 2| 98no| 687| 4294 oOf 7/ O 8 0] 1 9 21.1 2 4| 109| 27.25 2- 8| 517 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Jenkins H.P. 2011-2016 14 11 4 47no 92 13.14 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 125.4 22 20 303 15.15 5-36| 2.42( 11 7] 2 0 2 0
Jenkinson  T. 1997-2001 7 9| 3 19 62| 1033| 3| 0| O 5/ 0] 1 6 21.5 7 4 66 16.50| 35797| 3.07| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Jerram M. 1995-2001 4 5/ 0 12 26 5200 0f 0f O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Jerram T. 1995-1998 3 3 2| 37no 57| 57.000 0| O] O of 0o O 0 36.0 5 6 99| 16.50f 19450 2.75| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Jezard A. 1991-1992 2 2 2| 15no0 15 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 23.0 5 9 81 9.00 8-46| 3.52| 0| O O 0 1 0
Jezard T. 1991-1992 2 4 0 22 60| 15.000 O] O] O 2| 0] O 2 13.0 4 5 49 9.80 3-14 3.771 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Job H. 1978-1988 88| 90| 10| 100no| 1272| 1590 8 1] 1 28| 0O 1 29 836.5 89| 215| 3187 14.82 6-12( 3.81| 0| O] O 0 10 1
Johns T. 1984-2013 9 7 1 89| 173| 28.83 1 1| 0 6] 1| O 7 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Johnston J.L 2013-2014 1 1] 0 59 59| 59.00f O 1| 0 1l of O 1 18.0 5 5 58| 11.60 5-58| 3.22 1] 3] 1 0 1 0
Johnston  R. 1993-1995 6 7] 3 11 16 4,000 O O] O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Jolley G. 2000-2001 1 1] 0 29 29| 29.000 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Jones J. 2014-2016 9 100 O 53| 194| 19.40| 1 1| 0 5/ 0] 1 6 45.0 6 8| 182 22.75 3-10( 4.04| 3 5/ 0 0 0 0
Jones M. 1976-1981 14 17 4 44 177 13.62 1 0 0 7 0 2 9 55.5 4 7 187 26.71 2-41| 3.37 0 0l O 0 0 0
Jose J. 2005-2006 3 1] 0 3 3 3000 Of 0Of O 0of o] O 0 3.0 0 0 10 0-10f 3.33] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Joseph B. 2009-2012 5 4 0 49| 119 29.75 1l 0] O 2 0] O 2 12.0 4 2 46| 23.00 2-18| 3.83 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kane C. 2012-2018 18 14| 5| 65no| 146| 16.22( 3 1| 0 5 0] 1 6 150.0| 26| 22| 456| 20.73 5-30( 3.04] 2| 18| 1 1 1 0
Kane D.A. (Dylan) 2001-2016 19 9 1 29 43 538 3] 0| O 3] 0] O 3 125.2 23 25| 426| 17.04 6-57| 3.40| 6| 17| 2 0 1 0
Kane D.A.(Darren) 2006-2023 60| 58| 15 105 1236| 28.74| 4| 6| 2 66| 11| 9 86 39.0 6 6| 164| 27.33 4-28| 4.21| O 1] 0 0 0 0
Kaur J. 2022-2023 6 4 0 12 12 3000 3| 0f O 1l of O 1 7.0 0 1 10| 10.00 1-10| 143 O 1] 0 0 0 0
Kazi W. 2001-2002 2 3 1 41 62| 31.000 O] O] O 2[ 0] O 2 27.1 4 7 95| 13.57 5-34| 3,51 0| O] O 0 1 0
Keane R. 1988-1993 25 28| 2 62| 580| 2231 2| 3] O 11| 1] 6 18 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kelly J. 1997-1998 6 8 1 24 30 429 3| 0] O 2| 0] O 2 23.0 7 8 69 8.63| 41699| 3.000 0| O O 0 0 0
Kelly  J. 1980-1981 1 1] 0 14 14| 14.000 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kelly S. 1990-1992 13 14| 5 9 17 189 6/ 0] O 3 0] 1 4 74.5 17 7| 216| 30.86 5-42( 290/ 0| O] O 0 1 0
Kelly T. 1990-1992 8 8 O 5 14 1.75( 4 0] O 4] 0] 1 5 4.0 2 1 9 9.00 1- 8| 225 0| O] O 0 0 0
Kennedy B. 1976-1979 7 9| 5 8 8 2000 4/ o0of O 4] 0| O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Kennedy D. 1976-1979 15 20 1 29 141 742 4/ 0| O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kennedy R. 1976-1978 15 19 2 47 78 459 5/ 0] O 4] 0o 1 5 1.2 0 0 13 0-13/10.83| 0| O O 0 0 0
Kennedy R.J. 1980-1981 1 1l 0 12 12| 12.000 O] O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kent A. 2009-2010 8 8| 3| 80no| 254| 50.80[ Of 2 0 12| 0] O 12 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol ol O 0 0 0
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Kent M. 2009-2010 8 8 0 76 294 36.75 2 3 0 6 0 0 6 46.0 8 1 157| 157.00 1-28| 3.41 0 1] O 0 0 0
Key D. 1988-1990 2 2 1 2no 2 2.00 1l 0] O 3] 0] O 3 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kiddle ILA. 1978-1994 20 26 4] 102no 699 31.77 0 2 1 7 0 2 9 128.2 16 27 467 17.30 3-33( 3.64 0 of O 0 0 0
Kinnear B. 2018-2019 6 6 1 8 23 4.60 1l 0] O 0of o] O 0 11.0 0 1 83| 83.00 1-36|] 7.55| O 1 0 0 0 0
Kinnear M. 2018-2019 4 3 2 1no 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0 0 0 40 0- 5| 6.67 0 of O 0 0 0
Kirby  D. 1987-1988 1 1l 0 4 4 4,000 O 0] O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kirby K. 1981-1990 6 6 0 94 249 41.50 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 60.0 13 9 172 19.11 3-30( 2.87 0 of O 0 0 0
Klein L. 1990-1991 3 6 2 23 60| 15.000 0| O] O 1l of O 1 11.2 0 2 71| 35.50 2-15( 634 0| O] O 0 0 0
Knight D.R. 2004-2011 3 2 0 144 151 75.50 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 7.2 1 3 11 3.67 3-11| 1.53 1 2| O 0 0 0
Kony B. 1987-1988 2 1] 0 24 24| 24.000 0| O] O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Kumar S. 2014-2015 5 5 2 7no 21 7.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 43.0 11 3 104 34.67 2-24| 2.42 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lacy L.M. 2008-2017 8 3 1| 67no 96| 48.00f O 1| 0 4] 0| O 4 14.0 9 0 20 0-8| 1.43] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Laidler M.P. 2013-2018 5 5/ 0 18 34 6.80 0O 0f O 2 0] O 2 18.0 3 4 50( 12.50 3-17( 2.78| 0| 3| 1 0 0 0
Lambert B.J. 2014-2020 7 4 0 72| 102| 2550 O 1| 0 1l of o 1 14.0 6 1 28| 28.00 1-12|] 2.00f O 1] 0 0 0 0
Lambert D.K. 1978-1983 3 5 1| 44no| 112 28.00] 1| O] O 0of 0] O 0 10.4 0 0 36 0-36| 3.46/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Lambert T. 2016-2019 2 1] 0 1 1 1.000 O] 0] O of 0o O 0 4.0 1 1 14| 14.00 1-14] 350 1| 0] O 0 0 0
Langdon S. 1987-1988 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Larkin  P. 1986-1987 3 4 3| 18no 35| 35.000 O] O] O 0of 0o O 0 16.0 2 2 44| 22.00 2-27| 275 0| O] O 0 0 0
Larratt 0. 2021-2023 6 5 2| 66no| 157| 5233 O 1] 0 3] 0] O 3 22.3 2 6 86| 14.33 3-20( 3.86] 2| 3| 1 0 0 0
Lasantha E. 2021-2022 11 5 3| 10no 18 9.000 0Of o0f O 0of 0o O 0 14.0 2 1 68| 68.00 1-20| 4.86| O 1] 0 0 0 0
Lauria M. 1997-2000 12 14| 2 26| 124| 10.33 1l 0] O 2 0] O 2 47.0 9 8| 139 17.38| 46419 296| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Layne P. 1976-1982 9 12| 3| 26no| 181| 20.11f Of O O of o 1 1 5.2 0 0 18 0-18| 346/ 0| O O 0 0 0
Lee M. 2010-2011 6 5 2| 40no 59| 1967 0| O] O 5/ 0] O 5 90.0| 25 19 199| 10.47 6-51 2.21] 7| 10| 2 0 2 0
Lee K. 1983-1986 24| 33| 4| 104no| 686| 23.66 1 1| 0 6] 0] 1 7 3.0 0 0 14 467 0| 0] O 0
Leeder M. 2003-2005 2 1] 0 12 12| 12.000 O] O] O 0of 0] O 0 6.0 2 1 5 5.00 1- 4/ 0.83] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Leighton D.J. 1984-2016 10 12| 4| 75no| 179| 2238 2 1| 0 2[ 0] 1 3 134.0| 48| 24| 281 11.71 6-31| 2.10] 1| 2| O 0 1 0
Leighton J. 1989-1990 3 3] 0 12 27 9.00f 0Of o0f O 0of 0] O 0 5.0 0 0 30 0-15| 6.00/ 0O O O 0 0 0
Leighton R. 2015-2016 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000f O] 0] O 2[ 0] 1 3 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Leighton S 1978-1981 8 10 1 23| 104| 1156 O Ol O 0of 0] O 0 4.0 0 0 21 0-21| 525 0| O O 0 0 0
Leighton C. 1988-1990 13 12 2 36| 127| 12.70] 1| O] O 6] 0 1 7 158.2| 44| 26| 420| 16.15 6-48| 2.65| 0| 0| O 0 1 0
Leslie P.D. 1976-1998 74 87| 11 76| 1287| 16.93| 10| 3| 0| 94| 19| 21| 134 2.0 0 0 14 0-14| 7.000 0| O O 0 0 0
Leslie W. 1988-1989 1 1l 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 2[ 0] O 2 17.0 2 1 50( 50.00 1-50 2.94| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Lewis K. 1992-1993 2 2 O 6 10 500 0Of 0f O 1l of O 1 8.0 2 2 24 12.00 2-24( 3.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Lilyanarachchi  T. 2019-2023 27| 20| 4| 52no| 346| 21.63| 4 1| 0 5/ 0] O 5 133.1 25 18| 379| 21.06 3-9| 285 5| 11| 2 0 0 0
Linssen C.A. 1982-1983 3 3] 0 21 26 867 0| 0f O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Lord B. 1976-1983 9 6 2 5no 8 2000 2 of O 1l of o 1 98.5 19| 25| 331| 13.24 5-22| 336/ 0| O] O 0 1 0
Love A.R. 2017-2019 2 1] 0 45 45| 4500 Of O O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Love J. 2017-2018 1 of o 0 0 of of O of o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Lowe J.R. 2009-2012 7 6] O 33 91| 15.17| 2| O] O 3 0] 1 4 84.0| 20 8| 231 28.88 4-421 275 4| 4| 0 0 0 0
Luttick A.P 2001-2009 3 3 0 95| 140| 46.67| O 1| 0 2| 0] O 2 4.0 0 1 21| 21.00 1-21| 5.25| O 1 0 0 0 0
MacDonald D. 2002-2006 10 7] O 21 44 6.29 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 37.2 1 4| 245| 61.25 2-129| 659 0| O O 0 0 0
Maclsaac G. 2019-2021 24| 22| 3| 83no| 755| 39.74| 1| 6| O 19 2 1 22 102.0 9 9 356| 39.56 1-15| 3.49| 2| 6] 1 0 0 0

Subject to change

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club

4th XI Statistics Personal Statistics

at end 2022-2023

Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:vilsi;g RPO B C L std 5w 10w
Mack P. 1982-1984 5 2 0 5 6 3.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29.0 6 8 89 11.13 3.07 0 of O 0
Madin  D. 1980-1981 10 12 1 27| 117 1064 3| 0l O 1l of O 1 96.0| 24 10 310/ 31.00 2-12 3.23] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Magaton M. 2001-2002 2 3 0 54 72 24.00 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Majoor  J. 1980-1981 9 11| 3| 119n0o| 288| 36.00f 2| O 1 5/ 2] 0 7 3.0 0 0 21 0-20| 7.00f 0Of O O 0 0 0
Mallon  J. 1990-1992 4 6 1 40 77 15.40 1 0 0 4 0 1 5 70.0 16 12 225 18.75 5-87( 3.21 0 of O 0 1 0
Mardell R. 1985-1986 2 2 O 7 12 6.000 0O 0Of O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Marenos J. 2006-2009 6 6 0 56 96 16.00 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 4.4 0 0 20 0- 1| 4.55 0 of O 0 0 0
Mash A.K. 1979-2010| 103| 80| 19 77| 1523| 2497 7| 5| O] 48 0| 5 53| 1085.3| 238| 196 3009| 15.35 7-55( 2.77] 0| O] O 0 7 0
Mash B.J. 1987-1992 8 9 1| 70no 151 18.88 2 1 0 8 0 0 8 36.0 9 6 118 19.67 3- 16| 3.28 0 of O 0 0 0
Mash F.R. 1998-2003 21 22| 10[ 6lno| 283| 23.58 1 1| 0 7] 0] 2 9 153.2 30| 25| 629 25.16 6-82| 4.11| 0| O] O 0 1 0
Mash JW.A. 2006-2020 17 13 2 33| 120 1091 3| O] O 4] 0] O 4 62.0 15 13| 202| 15.54 3-19( 3.26| 3 7] 2 0 0 0
Mash M.G. 2002-2005 5 2 1| 2lno 25| 25.000 O] O] O 4] 0| O 4 74.0 14 12| 260 21.67 6-65[ 3.51| 0| O] O 0 1 0
Mason A. 2000-2001 2 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0] O 0 0 0
Maundrell P. 1982-1983 2 1 1 9no 9 of 0of O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
McAlpine H. 2021-2023 4 3 1 23 50| 25.000 0| O] O of o 1 1 27.0 4 8 80| 10.00 3-20( 2.96| 0| 6| 2 0 0 0
McBean T. 1998-1999 2 1] 0 8 8 800/ Of 0f O 3] 0] O 3 3.0 0 1 22| 22.00 1-22] 7.33] 0| O] O 0 0 0
McCartin P. 1998-1999 7 8 1 18 54 7.71 1l 0] O 2 0 O 2 3.0 0 0 12 0- 1| 4000 Ol O O 0 0 0
McClintock S. 1990-1991 1 1] 0 4 4 4,000 0| O] O 3] 0] O 3 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
McColl D. 1990-1993 17 18| 2 114 376 23.50f 5 2] 1 6] 0 O 6 9.0 4 2 26 13.00 1-0f 289 0| O] O 0 0 0
McColl T. 1982-1990 20 13| 5| 13no 47 588 3| 0f O 3] 0] O 3 191.0| 56| 32 438| 13.69 6-12( 2.29] 0| O] O 0 1 0
McDonald C. 1978-1979 7 6 1 24 60| 12.00f 1| O] O 0of 0] O 0 1.0 0 1 3 3.00f 35855| 3.000/ 0O O O 0 0 0
McDonald D. 1988-1989 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000 O] 0] O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
McDuff  H. 1978-1980 12 15| 3 62| 328| 27.33| 2 2l 0 0of 0] O 0 113.2 13 9| 319| 35.44 3-25( 2.82| 0| O] O 0 0 0
McEvoy L. 2008-2010 4 3] 0 4 8 267 0O 0f O 0of o] O 0 20.0 4 2 61| 30.50 1-16| 3.05| 0| 2| O 0 0 0
McGarry E. 1989-1991 2 2 O 20 22| 11.00f 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 9.0 2 2 28| 14.00 1-10| 3.11] 0| O] O 0 0 0
McGarry M. 1989-1991 5 5 1 28 66| 16.50 1| 0] O 4 0| 3 7 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
McGinty N. 2022-2023 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
McHugh Al 1993-2016 3 4 0 40 62| 1550 O] O] O 1l of o 1 6.0 0 0 23 0-23| 383 0| O O 0 0 0
Mclnerney J. 1985-1993 8 10 2 37| 145| 18.13] 0| O] O 2 0] O 2 81.3 23 14| 234 16.71 5-64( 2.88) 0| O] O 0 1 0
McKay L. 2009-2011 2 1] 0 5 5 500 0Of 0f O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
McKay C. 1985-1986 5 5/ 0 22 54| 10.80] 0| O] O 1l of O 1 23.2 9 2| 152| 76.00 6.55| 0| 0] O 0
McKay  P. 1976-1979 23 29| 4 37| 161 644 8/ 0| 0 of o O 0 8.0 2 1 9 9.00 1- 9/ 1.13] 0| 0] O 0 0 0
McKay  R. 1976-1978 8 12| 0 47| 120f 10.00f 2| O] O 0of 0] O 0 42.1 0 5 218| 43.60 2-36( 5.18] 0| O] O 0 0 0
McKendrick N. 2014-2016 5 5/ 0 49 97| 19.40f 0| O] O 3] 0] O 3 3.0 0 0 23 0-5| 767 0| O O 0 0 0
McKinley A. 1990-2006 16| 21 2 56| 282| 14.84| 2 1] 0 111 0] 1 12 59.0 15 11| 175| 15.91 3-73| 297 0| O] O 0 0 0
McKinnon Jake 2012-2017 4 2[ O 9 9 4.50 1l 0] O of o] O 0 27.0 4 7 77| 11.00 3-19| 2.85 1] 6| 0 0 0 0
McKinnon D.D.[Darren] 1985-2006 21 16| 3| 32no| 131| 1008 3| 0Ol O 4] 0] O 4 211.3| 46| 43| 571] 13.28 9-45( 2,70 0| O] O 0 2 0
McKinnon D.D.[Duane] 2003-2009 14 13| 3 31| 123| 1230 1| O] O 2 0] 2 4 86.0 19 15| 290| 19.33 5-42| 3.37 1l 0] O 0 1 0
McKinnon D.R. 1985-2004 7 9] 2| 79no| 234| 3343 o0of 0 O 4] 0] 1 5 39.0 13 6 88| 14.67 3-31( 226/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
McLellan G. 2001-2002 1 1] 0 28 28| 28.00] O] O] O of o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
McMahon W.B. 2007-2009 11 11 2| 54no| 145| 16.11| 2 1|l 0 2 0] O 2 5.0 0 2 22| 11.00 1- 8| 4.40| O 1] 1 0 0 0
McShane M.J. 1987-2004 5 5 1 67| 102| 25.50| 1 1| 0 4| 2 1 7 6.0 1 0 14 0-14f 233] 0| O] O 0 0 0
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Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:vilsi;g RPO B C L std 5w 1OMW
McShane P. 1987-1988 1 1 1| 83no 83 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Mechkaroff J.D. 2004-2023| 109| 89| 4| 128no| 2380 28.00| 12| 12| 2 66| 1| 7 74 302.2 34| 52| 1109 21.33 6-32| 3.67| 3| 36| 1 4 1 0
Meredith S. 1995-2020| 120 121 7 119| 1678 14.72] 11 5 1 66 1 3 70 213.0 22 43 926 21.53 4-37( 4.35 21 19| 1 2 0 0
Michaelson G. 1982-1984 2 2 1| 15no0 27| 27.000 0| O] O 2 0] O 2 20.0 7 11 40 3.64 2000 0| O] O 0
Milbourn J. 1998-2000 7 6 0 55n0 223 37.17 0 2 0 4 0 0 4 19.5 3 6 59 9.83 3-34| 3.03 0 of O 0 0 0
Mintern C. 1995-1996 1 2 O 28 37| 1850 0| O] O 1l of O 1 11.0 0 1 43| 43.00f 15707 3.91| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Mitilineos S. 2005-2009 2 1 0 18 18 18.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 19.0 6 3 55 18.33 3-55| 2.89 1 1] 1 0 0 0
Monaghan C. 2000-2001 2 1| 0] 102no| 102| 102.00f O] O] 1 0of 0] O 0 1.0 0 0 4 0- 4| 4000 Ol O O 0 0 0
Monoghan K. 1977-1979 8 11 0 91 205 18.64 1 1 0 5 3 1 9 9.2 0 0 54 0-20| 5.87 0 of O 0 0 0
Moore H.G. 2010-2015 23 19| 5 44| 312 2229 2| O] O 7] 0] 1 8 132.0| 26 17| 389| 22.88 2-12 2.95| 6| 7| 3 0 0 0
Morgan L. 2000-2002 2 2 1| 44no 44| 4400 1| o0 O of o 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0 O 0 0 0
Morgan M. 2000-2001 5 4 0 45| 113 28.25| 0| O] O of o 1 1 12.0 2 2 42| 21.00 2-14| 3,50 0| O] O 0 0 0
Moroney M. 1992-1993 2 2 1| 51no 56| 56.00f O 1] 0 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Morris K. 1977-1979 9 13| 3| 22no 61 6.10] 3| 0| O 1l of o 1 112.0 10 13| 305| 23.46 6-68| 2.72| 0| 0| O 0 1 0
Mountford S. 1988-1989 2 2 1 11 11| 11.00f O] O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0] O 0 0 0
Mountford W. 1985-1991 12 16| 2 28 188| 13.43 1l 0| O 6] 0 O 6 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Moylan P. 2001-2002 1 1] 0 2 2 2000 0Of oOf O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Murphy  J. 1987-1988 1 of 0of O 0of 0o O 0 4.0 1 0 8 0- 8/ 2.00f 0Of O O 0 0 0
Nailer J. 2019-2023 18 10| 4| 14no 26 4331 2| 0] O 3] 0] O 3 90.0 15 10| 304| 30.40 2- 5| 338/ 0| 10/ O 0 0 0
Nailer T. 2021-2023 2 2[ O 1 1 0.50 1l 0| O of o 1 1 9.0 0 0 36 0-10f 4.00) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Nayef E. 2007-2009 23 19| 4 58| 225| 15.00f 2 1| 0 6] 0 O 6 51.0 6 11| 195| 17.73 3-17| 3.82] 2| 6| 3 0 0 0
Nayef N. 2007-2008 4 4 0 26 36 9.000 2 o0f O 0of o] O 0 21.0 2 0 93 0-1| 443 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Nayef S. 2008-2023 55 41 9 64 544 17.00 6 2 0 14 0 2 16 89.0 7 24 497 20.71 5- 7| 5.58 1] 13f O 10 1 0
Naylor D.F. 2013-2015 10 11| 0 49| 174 15.82| 0| 0] O 3] 0] O 3 21.4 1 3 86| 28.67 1- 2| 4.02 1l 2| 0 0 0 0
Nice J.A. 2010-2017 6 5 1 19 42| 1050 1| O O 0of 0] O 0 8.0 0 2 66 33.00 2-17| 8.25 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nice L. 1982-1989 11 8 1 28 58 829 2 o0f O 4] 0o 1 5 19.0 4 3 67| 22.33 353 0| O] O 0
Nice S. 1977-1978 1 A 6 6 3.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Norman R. 1979-1980 5 6] O 56| 124| 20.67| O 1| 0 2[ 0] O 2 49.2 9 8| 103| 12.88 3-13| 2.09] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Noutsos J. 2005-2006 2 2 O 83| 123| 61.50{ O 1| 0 0of 0] O 0 3.0 0 1 17| 17.00 1-17|] 5,67 0| O] O 0 0 0
0O'Connor J. 1982-2003 7 5 1| 55n0 88| 22.00f O 1| 0 4/ 0| O 4 79.0| 22 15 147 9.80 6-33| 1.86] 0| 0| O 0 1 0
0O'Connor C. 1981-1995 8 8 1 77| 226| 3229 0| 2| O 2 0] 2 4 127.2 36 18| 258| 14.33 4-17| 2.03] 0| O O 0 0 0
0O'Connor C.B 2013-2014 2 2 1 3 4 4000 O O] O of o O 0 33.0 11 4 75| 18.75 3-11| 2.27 1l 3] 0 0 0 0
0O'Connor L. 2013-2018 6 4] 2 5 6 3.00 1l 0] O 2 0] O 2 25.0 2 3 85| 28.33 1-14] 340 1| 2| O 0 0 0
0O'Connor P. 1994-1995 5 5/ 0 13 23 460 2| 0] O 4] 0| O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Offer D.J. 2003-2008 7 8 O 42| 137 17.13] 2| 0] O 7] 0] 1 8 7.0 0 1 51| 51.00 1-27] 7.29] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Okalyi M. 1983-1984 1 of o 0 0 of of O of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
O'Meara S. 1991-1992 1 2 O 3 6 3000 0Of 0f O 0of 0] O 0 8.0 0 1 44| 44.00 1-29| 550, 0| O] O 0 0 0
Overton A. 1978-1980 3 6] O 40| 111 1850/ O] O] O 2| 0] O 2 28.0 6 3 84| 28.00 1-22| 3.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Page H. 2016-2020 7 7 1 7no 26 4.33 1l 0] O 2 0] 1 3 30.0 5 1| 145| 145.00 1-45| 4.83 1l 0] O 0 0 0
Page C. 1977-1980 4 7 1 33 82| 13.67 1l 0] O of o O 0 0.5 0 1 2 2.00 1- 2| 400 0| O] O 0 0 0
Pain M. 1998-2000 6 7] O 95| 193] 27.57| 2 2l 0O 4] 0] O 4 2.0 0 0 8 0- 8 400f 0O O O 0 0 0
Paraskevas S. 2002-2003 3 of o 0 0 of of O of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 ol ol O 0 0 0
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Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:vilsi;g RPO B C L std 5w 10w
Parkinson J. 2015-2016 2 2 0 7 8 4.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 of O 0 0 0
Paterson S. 1990-1991 2 3 1 2 2 1.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 3.0 0 1 36| 36.00 1-36/12.00f 0| O] O 0 0 0
Patterson T. 1992-1993 1 1 0 2 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Peacock D. 2007-2008 1 1l 0 6 6 6.000 0O 0f O 0of o] O 0 9.0 0 0 33 0-33| 3.67] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Percy B. 1976-1978 20 26 4 14 66 3.00| 11 0 0 4 0 0 4 2.4 0 0 17 0-17| 7.08 0 of O 0 0 0
Perera A. 1999-2002 9 10 2 6 67 838 2 0f O 1l of O 1 36.5 5 6| 161| 26.83 2-31| 4.41] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Perera D. 2001-2002 3 2 0 14 16 8.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 16.5 5 3 48 16.00 3-15| 2.91 0 of O 0 0 0
Perichon D.J. 1986-1990 14 15 3 35| 125| 1042 2| O] O 12 0] 2 14 9.0 0 2 37| 18.50 2-13| 411 0| O] O 0 0 0
Perichon J. 2004-2006 6 3 1 27 44 22.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0 2 1 6 6.00 1- 1| 1.20 0 of O 0 0 0
Peries R. 2022-2023 3 3] 0 8 8 267 0O 0f O 4] 0o 1 5 9.2 5 1 18| 18.00 1-17] 196 1| 0] O 0 0 0
Peters 1993-1994 1 A 0 0 0.000 O O] O 1] 0] 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0 O 0 0 0
Peters A. 2019-2020 1 1] 0 30 30| 30.000 O] O] O 0of 0o O 0 4.0 0 1 26| 26.00 1-26| 6.50| 0 1] 0 0 0 0
Peuschel S. 1989-1990 2 A 1 1 0.50 1l 0] O 1] 0] 1 2 9.0 2 1 56( 56.00 1-46| 6.22| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Phelan D. 2001-2002 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000 O] 0] O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Phillips  J. 1992-1993 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000 0/ O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Philp D. 2009-2010 1 1] 0 5 5 5000 0Of 0Of O of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Pike K.D. 2010-2021 7 6 2| 77no0 169| 42.25 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 22.0 2 5 104 20.80 2- 6| 4.73 0 5| 0 0 0 0
Pitts  R.F. 1976-1981 42| 44| 7 41| 366 9.89| 10/ 0f O 13| 0] O 13 721.1 90| 118| 1755 14.87 6-34( 2.43] 0| 0| O 0 5 0
Platt D 2008-2012 10 10 1 132| 506| 56.22| O 1| 2 2 0 O 2 42.3 4 9| 141| 15.67 4-53] 333 0| 5| 4 0 0 0
Powell C. 1998-1999 1 1] 0 2 2 2000 Of 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Powell R. 1991-1999 4 71 2 33 81| 16.20f 1| 0] O 0of 0] O 0 14.0 0 2 70( 35.00 2-54| 5.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Preston A 2019-2022 19 9| 2 12 24 343 5[ 0f O 3] 0] O 3 81.0 9 13| 375| 28.85 3-11| 4.63] 4| 8| 1 0 0 0
Preston L. 2017-2022 24 10| 3 8no 26 371 7/ 0f O 5/ 0] 1 6 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Puget J. 1999-2000 1 2[ O 4 5 2500 0Of 0f O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Purser G. 1977-1981 7 8 O 27| 105| 13.13( 0| O O 4] 0] O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Pybus D. 2017-2018 1 1] 0 6 6 6.000 O 0Of O 2[ 0] O 2 7.0 1 1 23| 23.00 1-23] 329 O 1] 0 0 0 0
Raines N.J. 2008-2022 9 5 1 19 29 725 0 0f O 1l of O 1 34.1 5 8| 139| 17.38 3-19( 4.08] 4| 4| 0 0 0 0
Ramsdale M. 1979-1980 1 of o 0 0 of of O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Rank W. 1978-1982 5 4| 2 25 25| 1250 1| 0| O 0of 0] O 0 92.1 18 18| 301| 16.72 5-37( 3.271 0| O] O 0 2 0
Rapp T. 1997-1999 8 12 1| 95no| 193 17.55| 3 1| 0 5/ 0] O 5 34.0 4 9| 194| 21.56 4-56| 5.71| 0| O O 0 0 0
Reade J. 1977-1984 10 14| 2| 15no0 65 542 3| 0| O 2 0] O 2 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Reid H. 2019-2023 25 14| 3 72| 185| 16.82| 3 1| 0 7] 0] 2 9 91.5 12 16| 332| 20.75 4-18| 3.63| 5| 11| O 0 0 0
Reid M. 1988-2004 15 12| 0 115 292| 2433 3| o0 1 8| 0] 3 11 87.0 17 17| 308| 18.12 4-30| 354 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Reid J. 1995-1996 1 of o 0 0 of of O of o O 0 5.0 1 1 28| 28.00| 46753| 5.60/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Reisinger S. 1999-2000 2 2 O 9 14 7.000 0Of 0Of O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Rendell M. 1985-1996 33 30/ 3 37| 211 781 3| of o] 21f 0| O 21 284.0| 68| 42| 775| 18.45| 22798| 2.73| 0| O O 0 1 0
Rice P. 1986-1999 9 8| 2| 6lno| 162| 27.00f 1 2l 0 5/ 0] O 5 23.4 1 7| 123 17.57 3-33| 5.26/] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Rice G.B. 1990-1992 3 4 0 15 21 525 0| 0f O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Richards C. 2022-2023 3 2 1 7 13| 13.000 0| O] O 1l of O 1 10.0 0 2 39 19.50 2-15( 390 0| 2| O 0 0 0
Richardson TJ. 2003-2005 14 14 2 22| 154 1283 0O 0Ol O 5/ 0] O 5 35.0 1 10| 174| 17.40 3-52( 497 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Rigg L. 1991-2001 2 2 1| 114no| 124| 124.00f O] O] 1 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Rim P.L. 1976-1977 1 1] 0 2 2 2000 Oof of O of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol ol O 0 0 0
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Ritchie W. 1994-1995 5 5 0 8 13 2.60 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 5.0 1 1 22 22.00 35947| 4.40 0 of O 0 0 0
Ritchie P. 1993-1995 10 11| 0 17 86 7.82| 0| 0f O 3] 0] O 3 1.0 0 0 14 0-14(14.00) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Robertson B. 2018-2020 3 3 0 5 5 1.67 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Robertson D. 2018-2023 41 31 2 10 81 2,79 11 o0f O 10 0] 2 12 58.0 4 9| 266| 29.56 3-10| 4.59 1l 7] 1 0 0 0
Robertson L. 2018-2023 17 17 6( 52no 149 13.55 4 1 0 7 1 0 8 62.0 5 14 236 16.86 3-17| 3.81 21 11 1 0 0 0
Robinson T. 2020-2021 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Robinson CJ. 2007-2009 6 6 1 106 250 50.00 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 7.0 1 0 46 0- 4| 6.57 0 of O 0 0 0
Robinson C.M. 2006-2009 14 10 4 28 84| 14.000 2| 0] O 2 0] O 2 165.0| 37| 25| 494| 19.76 3-12| 2.99| 12| 7| 4 0 0 0
Robinson Taz 2003-2004 1 1 0 4 4 4.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 20 0-20] 20.00 0 of O 0 0 0
Robinson Trevor 1989-1996 24 27| 3 61| 444| 18.50| 3 2l 0 10 0] 7 17 73.0 12 16| 330| 20.63| 20576/ 4.52| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Robinson M. 1990-1998 39 45| 3 96| 828| 19.71 1 1| 0| 40| 3| 3 46 35.4 1 8| 200| 25.00f 20880 5.65| O] O] O 0 0 0
Rock P. 1977-1978 2 2 1 4 7 7.000 0Of Of O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Rodgers A. 1981-1982 3 2 1| 13no 13| 13.000 1] O] O of O 0 15.0 4 2 47| 23.50 2-22| 3.13] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Rose M. 2000-2001 4 3 0 17 28 933 0f 0f O of o 1 1 13.0 3 1 39 39.00 1-30|] 3.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Rowe C.P. 2005-2006 2 A 26 38| 19.000 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Rowe M.S. 2007-2008 3 2[ O 11 12 6.000 O 0Of O of 0o O 0 47.0 5 4| 179| 44.75 2-19 3.81] 3| 0] 1 0 0 0
Rowe N.C. 1979-1980 4 5 1| 93no| 199 49.75| 0| 2| O 0of 0] O 0 8.0 0 2 46| 23.00 2-36( 5.75| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Rowe N.M. 2006-2008 2 2[ O 7 11 550 0O 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 4.0 0 0 22 0-22| 550 0| O] O 0 0 0
Rowles ). 1989-1990 2 A 7 11 5500 0Of 0Of O 0of 0] O 0 2.0 0 1 12| 12.00 1-12| 6.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Rowles P. 1989-1992 2 4 1 36 81| 27.000 0| O] O 2| 0] O 2 6.0 2 2 50( 25.00 2-50( 833] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Ruddell B. 2000-2001 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 6.0 2 1 10| 10.00 1-10|] 167 0| O] O 0 0 0
Ryan B.J. 2003-2023 12 10 1 35| 155| 17.22| O] O] O 5/ 0] O 5 62.5 14 9| 185| 20.56 5-36[ 296/ 0| 5| O 0 1 0
Ryan C. 2005-2006 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O of o 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Ryan J.M. (Jack) 2017-2023 27| 28| 2| 70no| 237 9.12| 2 1| 0 11| 0] O 11 12.0 0 5 87| 17.40 2- 5| 7.25 1l 4] 0 0 0 0
Ryan J.P. (Josh) 2014-2023 26 27 2 61 277 11.08 3 1 0 11 1 4 16 23.0 0 3 144| 48.00 1-13| 6.26 0 3] 0 0 0 0
Ryan M. 1990-2020 17 16| 3 71| 419| 32.23] 0| 2| O 4/ 0| O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Sage D.K. 1999-2001 2 A 10 12 6.000 0O 0f O 0of 0] O 0 24.0 8 2 55 27.50 2-30f 2.29] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Salvatico D. 1999-2001 3 3 1 12 24| 12.000 O] O] O 3] 0] O 3 4.0 0 0 24 0-24| 6.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Salvatico J. 1999-2004 18 16 1| 49no| 149 9.93 1l 0] O 4] 0] O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0] O 0 0 0
Salvatico P.E. 2003-2004 5 6 1 17 41 8.20 1l 0| O 1l of o 1 6.0 0 0 45 0-17| 750 0| O] O 0 0 0
Sassella J. 2017-2018 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 1l of O 1 26.0 10 5 41 8.20 5-41f 1.58| 2| 3| O 0 1 0
Saunders J.P. 2008-2016 2 2[ O 7 7 3.50 1l 0] O 1l of o 1 6.0 0 4 22 5.50 4-22| 367 O 3| 1 0 0 0
Saunders A. 1980-1981 1 of o 0 of 0of O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Scannel L. 1995-1996 1 2[ O 26 31| 1550 O] O] O 2| 0] O 2 1.0 0 0 6 0- 6/ 6.000 0| O] O 0 0 0
Schmidt D. 1999-2000 1 2 O 13 17 850 0f 0f O 1l of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Sciacca M. 2004-2011 54| 50| 9| 163no| 1060| 25.85| 3| 4| 1 27| 10f 2 39 186.0| 38| 24| 557| 23.21 4-21| 299 3| 8| 0 0 0 0
Scotney F. 2019-2023 26 15| 4 7 35 318/ 3| 0f O 1] 0] 1 2 56.1 6 6/ 352| 58.67 2- 8| 627 2| 3| 0 1 0 0
Scott M.B 2008-2010 7 5/ 0 11 25 5000 Of 0Of O of o O 0 107.4| 34| 30( 240 8.00 6-31| 2.23] 17| 12| 1 0 0 0
Scott G. 1980-1984 8 11| 3| 50no| 203| 25.38 1 2l 0 0of 0] O 0 1.0 0 0 5 0- 5| 500f 0O/ O O 0 0 0
Seckold A. 1983-1986 12 15 2 49| 212 1631 O] O] O 5/ 0] O 5 1.0 0 1 7 7.00 7.000 0| O] O 0
Sedgman F. 2019-2022 5 1 1 2no 2 of 0of O 1l of O 1 7.0 0 0 46 0-5| 657 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Senini S. 1994-1996 5 4 2| 18no 18 9.000 2 of O of o] O 0 2.0 0 0 11 0-3| 550( 0O O O 0 0 0

Subject to change

Correct at time of publishing



Lower Plenty Cricket Club 4th XI Statistics Personal Statistics at end 2022-2023

Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:vilsi;g RPO B C L std 5w 10w
Sexton K. 2015-2016 4 1 0 2 2 2.00 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 35.0 5 4 120 30.00 4-47( 3.43 1 3] O 0 0 0
Shah A. 2016-2017 1 0 5 5 2.50 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 13.0 1 1 35 35.00 1-35] 2.69] 0| O] O 1 0 0
Shannon A.G. 1983-1991 33 36 5 35 356 11.48 3 0 0 13 0 0 13 67.4 11 9 243 27.00 3-48( 3.61 0 of O 0 0 0
Sharkey P. 1991-1993 16 17| 5 34 92 767 5| 0| O 1] 0] 3 4 165.0| 44 19| 461| 24.26 4-49| 2,79 0| O O 0 0 0
Sharp J. 1985-1993 12 9 0 59 164 18.22 1 1 0 4 0 1 5 177.3 47 32 368 11.50 6- 50 2.08 0 of O 0 3 0
Sharp M. 1990-1991 1 2 O 5 8 4,000 O 0] O 0of o] O 0 5.0 1 1 21| 21.00 1-21| 420, 0| O] O 0 0 0
Shea J.B. (Jayden) 2008-2013 19 11 6( 27no 64 12.80 1 0 0 5 0 2 7 155.5 38 24 729 30.38 5-24| 4.69| 10| 13| 1 0 1 0
Shea J.G. (Jamieson) |2012-2013 2 2 O 10 16 800/ Of 0f O 1l of O 1 0.1 0 1 0 0.00 1- 0 0.00] O] O] O 0 0 0
Sheedy T. 2000-2002 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0 3 2 18 9.00 2-18| 3.00 0 of O 0 0 0
Shiel  D.P. 1977-1986 9 1 13 48 6.00 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 130.3 17| 21| 371 17.67 4-39| 285 0| O O 0 0 0
Sims B. 2018-2019 1 1l 0 2 2 2000 0Of oOf O 0of 0] O 0 7.0 2 1 26 26.00 1-26| 3.71 1] 0] O 0 0 0
Sinclair G. 1987-1999 16 16 1 69| 360 24.000 2| 3| O 8 0] 1 9 118.0| 27 16| 299| 18.69 5-31 253 0| O] O 0 1 0
Sinclair D. 1987-1989 14 15| 3 34| 160| 13.33 1l 0] O 4] 0] O 4 13.2 0 2 63| 31.50 1-24| 477! 0| O] O 0 0 0
Sinha R. 2010-2011 4 0 5 5 5000 0Of 0Of O 0of 0o O 0 2.0 1 1 5 5.00 1- 5[ 250 O 1] 0 0 0 0
Sirianni L.M. 2014-2015 3 1| 10lno| 110f 55.00f 1| O] 1 2 0] O 2 2.0 0 0 5 0-5| 2500 0O/ O O 0 0 0
Sirianni M. 2002-2007 7 4 0 27 50| 1250 2| O] O of 0o O 0 4.0 0 2 22| 11.00 2-22| 550/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Sirianni N.P. 2012-2023 23 20| 6| 107no| 684| 48.86 1l 4] 1 13| 1] 6 20 5.1 0 1 46| 46.00 1- 0f 9.02| © 1l 0 0 0 0
Slocum D. 1993-1996 11 13| 0 64| 343| 2638 0| 2| O 6] 0| 2 8 27.0 0 4| 172| 43.00 1-55| 6.37| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Smith N.L. 2006-2015 7 4 1 40 90| 30.000 0| O] O of o 1 1 43.0 4 5 149 29.80 1-11| 3.47 1 1l 0 0 0 0
Soklev P. 1993-2023 4 5 1 57 74| 1850 O 1| 0 1l of O 1 22.0 9 1 62| 62.00 1-12] 2.82| 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Spargo H.L 2010-2011 6 5/ 0 26 70| 14.000 0| O] O 6] 0 O 6 8.0 0 1 33| 33.00 1-16| 4.13| O 1 0 0
Staples M.W. 2005-2010 16 11| 7| 26no 88| 22.000 O] O] O of o 2 2 75.1 6 16| 309| 19.31 4-24| 411 0 1] 0 1 0 0
Staples S.T. 2008-2009 1 1] 0 1 1 1.000 0] O] O 0of 0] O 0 2.3 0 1 8 8.00 1- 8| 3.48 0| O] O 1 0 0
Staples T. 2005-2007 11 1| 123no| 242 3457 0| 0] 1 1l of o 1 88.0 16 7| 285| 40.71 3-37| 3.24] 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Steans D. 2010-2016 19 18| 3 75| 307| 20.47 1 1| 0 5/ 0] O 5 61.4 6 7| 240| 34.29 2-26| 3.91| 2| 4| 1 0 0 0
Stebbings R. 1982-1983 1 1] 0 2 2 2000 Oof of O 0of o] O 0 9.0 1 2 29| 14.50 322 0| O] O 0
Stewart D.J. 2012-2015 28| 22| 6| 28no| 194 12.13] 3| 0] O 9] 0] 1 10 206.1| 46| 45| 665| 14.78 4- 8| 3.23| 16| 23| 3 0 0 0
Stewart M. 1994-1995 2 2[ O 30 49| 2450 of O O 4/ 0| O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Stone J. 1995-1998 13 18| 4| 18no 81 579] 0 o0f O 1l of O 1 25.0 2 2| 109| 54.50| 16103 436/ O] O] O 0 0 0
Stuchbery D. 1984-1985 1 1] 0 13 13| 13.000 O] O] O 1l of o 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Suares J. 2019-2022 22 14| 2| 3i1no 36 3000 9/ 0f O 2 0] O 2 23.0 1 6 143| 23.83 2-7| 622 2| 2| 2 0 0 0
Suares M. 2019-2020 4 2 1 3 3 3000 Of 0Of O of o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Sutherland I 1976-1986 26| 33| 6 44| 214 793 6| 0] O 7/ 0] O 7 3.4 0 1 26 26.00 1-22| 7.65| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Sutherland Brown C. 2015-2016 4 0 4 7 1.75 1l 0] O 2| 0] O 2 28.0 1 3 112 37.33 2-10f 4.00) 0| 3| O 0 0 0
Swindon A. 2002-2003 1 1] 0 9 9 9.000 0f o0f O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Swindon Jerry 1998-1999 1 1 1| 16no 16 of of O 2| 0] O 2 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Swindon John 1995-2003 14 16| 5| 118no| 294| 26.73| 2| o0 1 12| 0] O 12 122.2 26| 31| 438 14.13 7-36| 3.58] 0| O] O 0 1 0
Swinkels L. 1980-1988 18 19| 3| 83no| 299| 1869 4| 2| 0 5/ 0] O 5 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Symons  D. 1981-1986 9 11 2| 61lno| 233| 25.89 1 1] 0 2 0] O 2 18.0 3 5 81| 16.20 2-22| 450 0| O] O 0 0 0
Symons  J. 1976-1979 9 13| 0 65| 152| 11.69| 4 1| 0 3] 0] O 3 28.0 1 4 99| 24.75 2-1| 354 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Tallack D. 2017-2018 2 1l 0 1 1 1.000 O] 0] O 1] 0] 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Tarr M. 2000-2001 7 5/ 0 26 60| 12.000 O] O] O 3 0] O 3 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 ol ol O 0 0 0
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Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:vilsi;g RPO B C L Std 5wi 1OMW
Taylor D. 2022-2023 9 7 0 59 166 23.71 0 1 0 3 0 2 5 46.0 5 5 195 39.00 3-25( 4.24 2 1 1 1 0 0
Telgenkamp  G.J. 1981-1991 35| 41| 3| 79no| 866 22.79] 0| 3| O 14| 0| O 14 83.4 15 13| 294| 22.62 3-29| 3.53] 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Telgenkamp R.M. 1980-2008 60 55| 17| 63no 366 9.63 5 1 0 18 0 0 18 493.4( 113 62| 1514| 24.42 6-49| 3.07 0 0l O 0 1 0
Temple R. 1982-1999 35| 40| 3 117|] 832 2249 2| 5| 1 18| 0| 2 20 133.0| 24| 26| 486| 18.69 6-67| 365 0| 0| O 0 1 0
Temple A.W. 1987-1990 15 17 1 91 340 21.25 0 1 0 5 0 2 7 83.0 7 14 319 22.79 4-37| 3.84 0 0l O 0 0 0
Temple B.A. 1984-1995 36| 43| 12| 55no0| 514| 16.58 1 2[ O 17| 0] 3 20 541.2| 142 78| 1399 17.94| 24990 258 Ol 0| O 0 4 0
Temple K. 1993-1998 13 14 2 16 67 5.58 3 0 0 6 0 0 6 28.0 3 0 124 0-10( 4.43 0 0l O 0 0 0
Tenni A. 2015-2016 1 1] 0 14 14| 14,000 0| Of O 0l 0 O 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0of 0] O 0 0 0
Thomas L. 1989-1994 21 20 2 54 234 13.00 3 1 0 10 0 1 11 174.2 30 21 607 28.90 4- 45| 3.48 0 0l O 0 0 0
Thomas P. 1982-1989 45 54| 7 67| 985 20.96 1| 6| 0| 23] 0O 2 25 7.0 0 1 48| 48.00 1-18| 6.86| 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Thompson D. 2004-2005 6 5/ 0 25 57| 1140 0| O] O 2 0] O 2 14.0 4 1 46| 46.00 1- 7/ 329] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Thompson M. 2022-2023 2 2 1| 53no 61| 61.00f O 1] 0 0l 0 O 0 46.0 9 4| 126| 31.50 2-61| 274 1| 2| 2 0 0 0
Thomson G.M. 1980-1993 18 16| 4 56| 274 22.83] 4| 2| O 4] 0] O 4 224.3 56| 46| 578 12.57 6-48| 2.58] 0| O] O 0 2 0
Tilley G. 1982-1983 of O 0 0l 0Of O 5/ 0] O 5 51.0 11 8| 131 16.38 6-57| 257 0| 0| O 0 1 0
Tindall L. 2018-2019 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0l 0 O 0 2.0 0 0 19 0-19] 950/ 0| O O 0 0 0
Tither M. 1990-1991 5 1| 31lno 55| 13.75| Ol 0| O 2 0] O 2 11.0 2 3 57| 19.00 3-57| 5.18| 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Todd A. 1987-1988 10 7] 2 18 39 7.80] 2 0f O 4] 0] O 4 186.3| 42 35| 429| 12.26 8-42| 230 0| O O 0 3 1
Tomazic F. 1976-1978 5[ 3| 25no0 60| 30.00f 1| 0| O 0l 0 O 0 30.4 5 5 63| 12.60 3-21| 207 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Toohey D. 2005-2006 1 0f O 0 0 0l 0Of O 0l 0 O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Toomey A. 1999-2002 17 17 1 37| 144 9.00f 3| 0| O 7 0| O 7 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Townsend W. 1978-1979 5 8 O 14 44 5.50 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 45.2 7 6/ 101| 16.83 3-23| 2.23] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Trotter M.G. 1978-1996 67| 79| 11| 45no| 812 1194 8| 0| O 19| 0| 6 25 3.0 0 0 14 0- 2| 467 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Trounce M. 1990-1992 9 13| 0 16 49 377 4/ 0| O 5/ 0] O 5 2.0 0 0 11 0-11f 550/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Tsaparis C. 1995-2006 3 3 0 29 51| 17.00f 1| 0| O 0l 0 O 0 14.0 1 3 67| 22.33| 19784| 479 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Tsaparis J.C. 2013-2014 0 0f O 0 0 0l 0Of O 1| 0of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Tsardakis A. 2022-2023 1 1] 0 90 90| 90.00f O 1] 0 0l 0 O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Turley C. 1994-1995 2 A 11 12 6.000 0O 0f O 1l of O 1 28.0 2 6/ 105| 17.50f 15067 3.75| 0O O] O 0 0 0
Turnbull D.J. 2008-2013 4 3 0 70| 126/ 42.00)| O 1] 0 2 0] O 2 17.0 10 4 19 4.75 3-17| 112 0| 4| 1 0 0 0
Turnbull M.F. 2008-2010 10 8 1 24 99| 14.14| 0| O] O 2 0] O 2 53.3 5 7| 213 30.43 1- 0] 400 3| 4| O 0 0 0
Turner G. 1991-1998 11 13 1 67| 332 27.67 1 2[ O 5 0] 3 8 138.3| 41 23| 409 17.78| 12601| 296 O 0| O 0 2 1
Twigger R. 2003-2006 13 11] 0 59| 183| 16.64| 2 2 O 2 0] O 2 27.0 1 3 165| 55.00 2-20| 6.11f 0| O O 0 0 0
Tyrrell C.J. 1992-2010 23 26| 3 50| 322 14.00| 1 1] 0 15| 0| 2 17 53.0 3 10| 325| 32.50 4-61| 6.13 1l 2| O 1 0 0
Tyrrell J.P. 1989-1998 8 8l 2 57| 131 21.83 1 1] 0 3] o] 1 4 99.2 29 14| 278| 19.86 3-28| 280 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Tyrrell M.T. 1994-2002 35 33] 6| 55n0| 405| 15.00| 2 1] 0 14| 0| O 14 337.3 63| 43| 1121 26.07 5-31] 332 0| Of O 0 2 0
Tyrrell P.A. 1995-2003 32 34| 4 44 341 1137 11| Of O 19] 0] 1 20 16.5 4 6 73| 12.17 2- 6/ 442 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Tyrrell P.J. 1995-1996 1 0 0 0 0l 0Of O 0l 0 O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Usher D. 2003-2004 1 1] 0 43 43| 43,001 0O O] O 1l of 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Vallance D.J. 2006-2010 15 15| 3| 39nof 182 15.17( 3| O O 4, 0| 3 7 42.0 4 6 180| 30.00 3-56| 429 0| 5/ 0 0 0 0
Vallance G.W. 2006-2007 1 1 1 Ono 0 0f 0Of O 1] 0of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
van Leest D. 2000-2001 1 1] 0 28 28| 28.00/ O 0| O 1l 0of O 1 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Van Leest G.T. 1995-2017 48| 55| 6 119] 1157 2361 2| 6| 1 301 6| 2 38 11.0 1 3 48| 16.00f 35796| 4.36] O 1] 0 0 0 0
Van Loggerenberg K.R. 2013-2014 4 3 0 4 6 2.00 1 0] O 1[ O 0 1 15.0 0 5 65 13.00 4-24| 4.33 0 3] 0O 2 0 0
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Player Played M Inn NO H.S. Runs Ave 0 50 100 Ct St RO Total Overs M Wkt Runs Ave B:;;;g RPO B C L std 5w 1OMW
Van Voorst A. 1986-1992 3 4 0 5 9 2.25 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Varghese J. 2015-2016 1 1l 0 1 1 1.000 O] 0] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Veal C. 2016-2020 15 19 4] 57no 373 24.87 3 1 0 7 0 1 8 127.0 18 12 553 46.08 2-36| 4.35 1| 10 O 0 0 0
Vella R. 1990-1995 25 31 3 25 179 6.39] 3| 0f O 7] 0| 4 11 115.0 25 11| 361 32.82 3-29( 3.14| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Vincent B. 2003-2004 1 2 0 47 65 32.50 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Vine C. 1976-1980 36| 48| 5 63| 695| 16.16| 6| 2| O 8 0] 2 10 263.0 14| 60| 962| 16.03 8-39| 366 0| O O 0 2 0
Vinen T. 1983-1984 1 1 0 13 13 13.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.0 6 1 25 25.00 2.27 0 of O 0
Viola M.J.K. 2009-2011 7 7] O 35 91| 13.00f 2| O] O 5/ 0] O 5 10.0 2 1 40| 40.00 1-29] 4.00f O 1 0 0 0 0
Voisey S. 1978-1979 1 1 0 4 4 4.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0 of O 0 0 0
Von Tunk 0. 2022-2023 1 of o 0 0 of 0of O 0of 0o O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
Ward C. 1982-1993 12 8 1 11 35 5.00 1l 0] O 2 0] O 2 150.2 37| 26| 331 12.73 2-15( 2200 O] O] O 0 0 0
Ward M. 1985-1996 12 14 2 56| 219| 18.25 1 1| 0 5/ 0] O 5 122.1 19| 27| 425| 15.74 4-43| 348 0| O O 0 0 0
Warway J. 2012-2016 4 3 0 2 4 1.33 1l 0] O 1l of O 1 20.0 1 2| 105| 52.50 1-18| 525 0| 2| O 0 0 0
Watson A. 1993-1999 18| 20| 4 65| 282| 17.63| 2 2l 0 6] 0] O 6 21.0 1 2| 131| 65.50 1-36| 6.24| 0| 0] O 0 0 0
Watson D. 2002-2003 1] 0 1 1 1.000 0/ O] O 0of 0] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 of 0] O 0 0 0
Watson M 1993-1994 4 0 50 80| 20.00f O 1| 0 of 0o O 0 12.0 2 0 19 0- 6/ 1.58/ 0| O] O 0 0 0
Watson R. 2003-2005 15 13| 4 35| 104| 11.56 1l 0] O 3 1 1 5 10.0 0 1 87| 87.00 1-18| 8.70| 0| O] O 0 0 0
Watson T. 1995-2003 17 19| 3 113 446| 27.88 1 2] 1 10 0] 2 12 90.0| 25 12| 275| 22.92 3-37| 3.06) 0| O] O 0 0 0
Watt J.R. 2009-2023 25 11 3 44 152 19.00 2 0 0 15 0 2 17 160.3 29 33 476 14.42 5-18( 2.97| 13| 18| 2 0 1 0
Wearne J 2003-2004 4 4 0 59| 138| 34.50| O 1| 0 2| 0] O 2 16.0 1 0| 107 0-7| 669 0| 0O O 0 0 0
Weissenfeld  B.M. 2013-2015 3 3] 0 86| 106| 35.33| O 1| 0 2 0] O 2 5.0 0 0 27 0-27| 540, 0| O] O 0 0 0
Weissenfeld M. 2013-2014 1 of o 0 0 of of O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Wells A.K. 1998-2016 2 A 157 170| 85.00f o0Of O 1 0of 0] O 0 5.0 1 0 13 0-13| 2,60 0| O] O 0 0 0
West R.M. 2013-2015 4 4 0 61 78| 19.50f O 1| 0 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0l O 0 0 0
White D. 2005-2006 1 1] 0 0 0 0.00 1l 0] O 0of 0] O 0 1.0 0 0 1 0- 1| 1.00f 0f 0| O 0 0 0
White M. 2021-2023 8 4 1 40 76| 25.33 1l 0] O 3 0] 1 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
White S. 1993-2003 15 18 2 150 425 26.56 0 2 1 14 0 2 16 77.1 20 15 228 15.20 19115| 2.96 0 0l O 0 1 0
Whitelock Marcus 2015-2016 2 2 1 36 38| 38.000 O] O] O 0of o] O 0 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 ol 0ol O 0 0 0
Whitelock Mark 2015-2016 4 2 1 18 22| 22.00f Ol O] O 2 0] O 2 6.0 0 1 16| 16.00 1-15| 2.67| O 1 0 0 0 0
Wigney C. 1987-1996 27| 21| 8| 33no| 123 946 4| 0| O 100 0] O 10 451.1| 116| 63| 1327 21.06 5-41( 294 0| 0] O 0 2 0
Williams AW. 1997-2005 66| 67| 2 136 923| 1420 8| 2| 1 34| 0| 4 38 606.0| 140 101| 2199| 21.77 8-38| 3.63] 0| O] O 0 6 2
Williams D.P. 1997-2009 27| 25| 3| 108no| 486| 22.09| 3 1] 1 9| 0| 3 12 220.4| 53 57| 753| 13.21 6-10| 3.42] 6| 0| O 0 6 0
Williamson B.J. 2013-2014 1 1] 0 15 15| 15.000 0| O] O 0of 0] O 0 14.0 4 3 27 9.00 3-27| 1.93 1l 2| 0 0 0 0
Wilson  A.M. 1976-1977 6 11 1 67| 206| 20.60| 2 2| 0O 2| 0] O 2 90.4 4 17| 344| 20.24 4-18| 3.81| 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Wilson  K.J. 1980-1991 24| 25 2 45| 280 12.17 1l 0] O 7/ 0] O 7 32.1 12 2 64| 32.00 0-3| 199 0| 0| O 0 0 0
Winchcombe  B. 2012-2016 12 8l 2 17 56 9.33 1l 0] O 2 0] 2 4 56.0 5 7| 258| 36.86 2-11| 461 3| 4| O 0 0 0
Woods B. 2015-2017 11 12| 3 9no 27 3000 5[ 0f O 2 0] O 2 24.0 1 0| 121 0-13| 5.04] 0| O] O 0 0 0
Woodward R. 1990-1991 7 9| 2| 14no 29 414 3| 0] O 5/ 0] O 5 4.0 0 2 36| 18.00 2-36( 9.00/ O] O] O 0 0 0
Worrell C. 1995-1996 4 6] O 60| 105| 17.50| O 1] 0 4] 0] O 4 0.0 0 0 0 0- 0 0ol 0l O 0 0 0
Totals 5786| 5572| 865| 171no| 80793 17.16| 699| 290| 49| 2211|101 260| 2572 25022.9| 4656| 4243| 83182 19.60| 694536| 3.32| 338| 749| 81 32| 127 6
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